Deseret News/HarrisX State of the Working Class Survey

This survey was conducted online by HarrisX within the United States from April 18-24, 2023 among 2,178 adults. The sampling margin of error of this survey is plus or minus 2.1 percentage points.
Results were weighted by gender by age, race/ethnicity, region, and income where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the population.

Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
—_ T‘: _g :‘é g % g g % < ) < .§ ] ~ c
Yes, | do 19% 7% 14% 17% 10% 19% 29% 55% 24% 14% 26% 33% 9% 7% 24% 18% 25% 18%
Yes, a close relative does 11% 5% 10% 13% 12% 9% 14% 15% 10% 12% 17% 10% 9% 7% 14% 9% 16% 11%
No 72% 87% 79% 73% 78% 74% 60% 33% 68% 75% 60% 59% 83% 87% 63% 74% 64% 72%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 1. QUnion. Do you or any of your close relatives belong to a labor union? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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T2B NET 50% 36% 48% 54% 42% 50% 61% 72% 55% 46% 53% 65% 42% 40% 52% 50% 55% 49%
Strongly trust 21% 19% 18% 22% 11% 18% 30% 54% 26% 17% 22% 33% 14% 17% 24% 21% 27% 11%
Somewhat trust 29% 17% 30% 32% 31% 32% 31% 18% 29% 29% 31% 33% 29% 23% 28% 29% 28% 38%
Neither trust nor distrust 33% 47% 37% 30% 38% 33% 23% 14% 28% 38% 34% 25% 39% 34% 36% 32% 34% 36%
Somewhat distrust 9% 6% 9% 8% 12% 9% 11% 5% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 14% 7% 9% 7% 12%
Strongly distrust 8% 11% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 4% 11% 12% 4% 9% 4% 4%
B2B NET 17% 17% 14% 16% 20% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16% 14% 9% 18% 26% 12% 18% 11% 15%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 2. QUnion1: How much do you trust or distrust labor unions to act in workers' best interests? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Office job 43% 32% 25% 30% 33% 48% 60% 53% 41% 46% 41% 55% 30% 35% 41% 46% 39% 40%
Service job 35% 22% 40% 41% 46% 34% 25% 33% 32% 39% 40% 28% 37% 45% 37% 34% 35% 41%
Trade job 14% 26% 25% 20% 14% 11% 9% 13% 18% 8% 14% 12% 16% 11% 15% 12% 19% 11%
Other (specify) 8% 20% 10% 9% 8% 7% 5% 2% 9% 7% 5% 5% 17% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9%
Column n 1095 23 64 188 159 327 186 115 573 522 418 367 228 82 131 711 180 44
Table 3. QType: Which of the following describes the type of job you work in? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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1 80% 84% 83% 86% 77% 84% 82% 63% 80% 80% 75% 78% 91% 87% 80% 81% 74% 86%
2 17% 10% 15% 11% 19% 16% 16% 29% 16% 18% 23% 17% 7% 9% 16% 16% 23% 11%
3 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0%
4 or more 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Column n 1093 23 64 187 159 327 186 115 572 521 417 367 227 82 131 710 180 44

Table 4. QJob: How many jobs do you currently have? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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1-10 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 9%
11-20 7% 25% 22% 6% 7% 6% 4% 10% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 18% 11% 7% 8% 5%
21-30 14% 22% 16% 16% 21% 10% 11% 17% 13% 16% 15% 12% 15% 22% 16% 14% 14% 20%
31-40 44% 7% 37% 39% 42% 48% 52% 40% 45% 43% 45% 50% 35% 34% 42% 47% 39% 45%
41-50 20% 30% 12% 23% 18% 25% 19% 14% 22% 19% 15% 22% 31% 10% 17% 21% 22% 14%
51-60 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 11% 6% 5% 7% 0%
Over 60 4% 0% 0% 3% 3% 2% 4% 10% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 7%
Column n 1093 23 64 187 159 327 186 115 572 521 417 367 227 82 131 710 180 44
Table 5. QJob1: How many hours per week do you spend working at your job(s)? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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More 41% 49% 28% 33% 25% 37% 53% 72% 45% 37% 40% 50% 32% 22% 41% 43% 42% 26%
Less 15% 36% 35% 17% 24% 13% 6% 7% 13% 17% 14% 10% 18% 43% 15% 15% 14% 15%
The same amount 41% 12% 34% 46% 46% 48% 38% 20% 41% 42% 42% 40% 46% 34% 42% 39% 43% 52%
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 7%
Column n 1093 23 64 187 159 327 186 115 572 521 417 367 227 82 131 710 180 44

Table 6. QJob2: Do you believe you spend more, less, or about the same amount of time working at your job(s) as the average American adult? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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| am paid by the hour 53% 79% 80% 70% 73% 49% 31% 38% 50% 57% 58% 39% 68% 63% 58% 47% 62% 71%
| am a salaried worker 47% 21% 20% 30% 27% 51% 69% 62% 50% 43% 42% 61% 32% 37% 42% 53% 38% 29%
Columnn 937 11 49 157 127 292 167 110 490 447 361 334 181 61 113 609 155 36

Table 7. QJob3: Which of the following best describes how you are paid for your job(s)? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-
selected) Gender Age Race
Lower-
Working Working middle Middle Upper- Upper 18- 35- 50-

Column% Total Lower class poor class class class middle class  class Male Female 34 49 64 65+ Hispanic White Black  Asian
Yes 84% 52% 62% 81% 72% 84% 95% 96% 86% 82% 83% 87% 83% 71% 83% 85% 84% 79%
No 16% 48% 38% 19% 28% 16% 5% 4% 14% 18% 17% 13% 17%  29% 17% 15% 16% 21%
Column n 937 11 49 157 127 292 167 110 490 447 361 334 181 61 113 609 155 36

Table 8. PL1: Do you receive some form of paid vacation time through your employer? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Lower class 4% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 4% 2% 4% 9% 4% 6% 4% 4% 1%
Working poor 5% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 8% 5% 6% 3%
Working class 15% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 14% 15% 14% 18% 13% 16% 14% 17% 20%
Lower-middle class 15% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 16% 15% 14% 12% 18% 18% 15% 15% 14% 21%
Middle class 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 30% 32% 26% 27% 30% 42% 26% 33% 25% 34%
Upper-middle class 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 16% 13% 16% 20% 8% 13% 11% 16% 14% 10%
Upper class 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 8% 6% 12% 13% 1% 1% 10% 6% 10% 3%
Other, please specify 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Unsure/Don't know 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 9% 10% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 10% 8%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 9. QCLASS: The following is a list of defined socioeconomic classes. Which class would you say best represents you, if any? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-

selected) Gender Age Race
My income 39% 62% 56% 39% 51% 41% 29% 21% 39% 40% 30% 39% 46% 43% 42% 40% 29% 46%
My savings/assets/investments 10% 3% 7% 6% 10% 9% 22% 14% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 14% 8% 11% 6% 9%
My family history 9% 7% 8% 12% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 6%
My job 10% 1% 3% 14% 7% 8% 12% 25% 11% 8% 14% 14% 6% 3% 12% 9% 13% 4%
My education 7% 2% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 11% 7% 7% 11% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 11% 12%
Where | live 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 11% 7% 6% 5% 9% 7% 10% 6%
Who | am married to or partnered with 4% 0% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
My peers 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Other, please specify 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Unsure/Don't know 11% 16% 5% 8% 5% 10% 5% 1% 9% 13% 10% 8% 15% 12% 9% 10% 16% 9%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 10. QCLASS3: In your view, what factor plays the largest role in choosing a class to identify with? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Column % 2 g 2 s 3£ 5258 : : 3 4 § & & 5 & 3
Lower class 5% 36% 11% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7%
Working poor 8% 17% 32% 13% 10% 5% 2% 0% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11%
Working class 20% 17% 28% 45% 26% 14% 8% 1% 20% 19% 13% 16% 23% 28% 20% 20% 20% 14%
Lower-middle class 14% 8% 10% 12% 27% 15% 11% 5% 14% 14% 15% 9% 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 13%
Middle class 32% 13% 11% 19% 26% 54% 34% 12% 31% 32% 26% 33% 33% 35% 26% 34% 24% 35%
Upper-middle class 11% 6% 3% 4% 5% 8% 37% 17% 12% 10% 14% 15% 8% 6% 10% 11% 11% 13%
Upper class 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 60% 6% 6% 10% 11% 2% 0% 8% 6% 9% 2%
Unsure/Don't know 5% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 9% 5%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 11. QCLASS1: What socioeconomic class did you grow up in? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Column % e & 2 s 3& s 585 £ ¢ =& B =2 & £ 5 &3 %
My income 54% 46% 48% 52% 58% 59% 37% 55% 53% 44% 51% 62% 60% 42% 60% 41% 57%
My education 40% 26% 41% 36% 34% 50% 43% 39% 40% 41% 39% 30% 45% 48% 37% 40% 62%
My job 32% 30% 32% 24% 30% 40% 37% 36% 28% 41% 36% 26% 26% 34% 29% 39% 43%
Where | live 23% 12% 10% 28% 24% 24% 20% 21% 25% 30% 26% 17% 18% 24% 20% 34% 38%
Self-reliance/motivation 25% 0% 17% 21% 24% 32% 32% 25% 26% 25% 27% 20% 27% 28% 24% 29% 20%
Investing 20% 0% 11% 9% 16% 32% 33% 21% 18% 20% 27% 11% 19% 12% 21% 26% 18%
Financial advisor 9% 0% 7% 1% 6% 14% 22% 9% 9% 10% 16% 4% 5% 2% 9% 14% 12%
I married someone in a different socioeconomic
class 8% 9% 2% 10% 9% 6% 15% 5% 12% 9% 10% 11% 6% 16% 8% 1% 0%
A benefactor 5% 0% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 7% 3% 9% 10% 1% 0% 3% 3% 15% 0%
Other, please specify 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Unsure/Don't know 4% 6% 10% 5% 6% 1% 0% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 0%
Column n 656 14 59 135 237 161 50 363 293 157 127 117 255 57 475 87 16

Table 12. QCLASSUP. You mentioned in the previous question that you grew up in a different socioeconomic class than you now identify as. What factor(s) caused you to identify differently? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Column % e & 2 s 3& s 585 £ ¢ =& B =2 & £ 5 &3 %
My income 52% 59% 48% 43% 61% 48% 72% 53% 52% 47% 55% 48% 64% 42% 59% 30% 67%
Disability 18% 43% 22% 8% 18% 15% 2% 19% 18% 8% 10% 33% 16% 9% 21% 16% 26%
Where | live 19% 11% 8% 28% 17% 24% 19% 18% 20% 25% 22% 18% 9% 31% 14% 23% 37%
My job 19% 10% 21% 19% 22% 16% 22% 20% 17% 21% 27% 16% 11% 22% 20% 12% 10%
Wider economic troubles 14% 6% 20% 15% 19% 9% 2% 14% 14% 10% 19% 13% 15% 10% 15% 10% 18%
My education 16% 10% 10% 22% 12% 21% 24% 18% 14% 24% 21% 10% 9% 20% 15% 19% 7%
Health 15% 22% 17% 16% 11% 11% 22% 15% 15% 13% 16% 19% 10% 15% 16% 12% 19%
Job loss 10% 16% 6% 9% 12% 7% 14% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11% 7% 16% 10% 8% 0%
Having to take care of family 11% 8% 9% 11% 13% 10% 22% 9% 13% 18% 15% 7% 4% 21% 7% 26% 0%
| married someone in a different socioeconomic

class 10% 4% 8% 12% 7% 19% 13% 5% 15% 6% 14% 12% 10% 10% 11% 7% 17%
Catastrophic life event 8% 6% 13% 8% 8% 2% 8% 11% 5% 11% 7% 8% 4% 11% 7% 8% 9%
Criminal record 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 7% 19% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 3% 11% 3% 6% 0%
Other, please specify 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 0% 5% 4% 0% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 2% 0%
Unsure/Don't know 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 13% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 16% 9%
Column n 472 92 72 117 116 57 18 242 230 107 90 148 127 42 342 63 12

Table 13. QCLASSDWN. You mentioned in the previous question that you grew up in a different socioeconomic class than you now identify as. What factor(s) caused you to identify differently? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Benefiting everyone equally 42% 34% 30% 37% 30% 39% 55% 80% 46% 37% 58% 57% 28% 20% 48% 38% 55% 44%
Leaving groups like the working class
behind 58% 66% 70% 63% 70% 61% 45% 20% 54% 63% 42% 43% 72% 80% 52% 62% 45% 56%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 14. ISS6: Do you believe economic development in the United States is benefiting everyone equally or is it leaving groups like the working class behind? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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T2B NET 54% 22% 20% 40% 38% 66% 79% 76% 60% 48% 54% 61% 43% 57% 50% 55% 59% 54%
Very secure 17% 9% 9% 8% 3% 12% 37% 60% 20% 15% 21% 27% 8% 10% 20% 17% 21% 7%
Somewhat secure 37% 12% 12% 32% 34% 54% 42% 16% 40% 34% 33% 33% 35% 47% 30% 38% 38% 47%
Somewhat insecure 29% 32% 30% 37% 43% 27% 15% 11% 25% 32% 29% 21% 34% 30% 31% 28% 27% 29%
Very insecure 17% 47% 49% 23% 19% 8% 6% 13% 15% 20% 16% 18% 23% 12% 18% 17% 15% 17%
B2B NET 46% 78% 80% 60% 62% 34% 21% 24% 40% 52% 46% 39% 57% 43% 50% 45% 41% 46%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 15. Q1: How financially secure or insecure do you feel? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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More savings 46% 47% 37% 43% 50% 53% 47% 24% 48% 45% 32% 42% 50% 61% 42% 51% 33% 43%
Higher salary/wages 37% 29% 50% 41% 39% 39% 32% 30% 38% 37% 39% 50% 40% 23% 44% 36% 44% 27%
Affordable and safe housing 26% 35% 38% 31% 28% 21% 20% 25% 25% 27% 27% 26% 27% 23% 26% 25% 30% 27%
Stable employment 21% 16% 17% 24% 19% 20% 23% 22% 21% 20% 24% 26% 23% 10% 26% 17% 23% 42%
Improved physical and mental health 21% 30% 23% 17% 20% 21% 25% 32% 23% 20% 20% 19% 20% 26% 19% 22% 21% 27%
Stable wages 20% 18% 24% 23% 21% 18% 16% 18% 18% 21% 22% 27% 19% 12% 23% 18% 16% 29%
Affordable transportation 12% 14% 15% 13% 13% 10% 13% 19% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 13% 10% 11% 18% 14%
Job training 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 23% 8% 8% 13% 12% 6% 2% 9% 7% 19% 7%
Higher education 9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 9% 14% 22% 10% 8% 14% 14% 4% 4% 14% 7% 13% 8%
Affordable childcare 6% 0% 5% 5% 5% 5% 12% 16% 7% 5% 11% 11% 1% 2% 7% 6% 10% 5%
Other, please specify 9% 12% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 4% 8% 10% 3% 4% 12% 17% 6% 10% 3% 8%
Column n 1849 127 118 310 333 574 182 51 944 905 447 344 463 595 164 1336 227 60

Table 16. Q4. What do you need most to feel more financially secure? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Paying off debt 26% 22% 28% 30% 32% 27% 20% 12% 26% 25% 17% 17% 36% 35% 19% 28% 24% 23%
Buying/replacing a car 13% 15% 10% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 15% 12% 14% 10% 11%
Buying a home 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 15% 12% 11% 17% 14% 10% 5% 14% 9% 16% 21%
Affording luxuries like vacations 9% 4% 8% 8% 6% 10% 13% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 13% 6% 9% 7% 7%
Having a health procedure 8% 12% 5% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 6% 10% 7% 10% 10% 9% 6% 8%
Getting a new job 8% 9% 9% 10% 5% 8% 5% 12% 7% 9% 11% 11% 7% 3% 12% 7% 9% 6%
Moving to a different neighborhood 8% 12% 11% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7%
Paying for a child’s education 6% 0% 3% 4% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 2% 2% 8% 5% 5% 5%
Earning or completing a

degree/certification 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Affording childcare 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 9% 3% 3% 6% 5% 1% 0% 1% 3% 7% 6%
Other 5% 7% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 8% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 17. G2: Rank 1 Summary - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Buying/replacing a car 18% 16% 17% 17% 20% 19% 20% 9% 18% 18% 14% 14% 19% 26% 13% 20% 14% 18%
Affording luxuries like vacations 15% 10% 11% 13% 14% 15% 21% 17% 15% 15% 11% 13% 15% 21% 15% 17% 9% 14%
Paying off debt 13% 18% 15% 16% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 14% 8% 14% 19% 13% 10% 14% 12% 18%
Buying a home 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 10% 13% 16% 13% 9% 7% 13% 11% 11% 9%
Having a health procedure 10% 4% 10% 8% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 9%
Moving to a different neighborhood 8% 13% 9% 7% 9% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10% 11%
Getting a new job 7% 11% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 10% 7% 7% 11% 6% 6% 2% 9% 5% 11% 7%
Earning or completing a

degree/certification 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 10% 4% 2% 9% 4% 11% 6%
Paying for a child’s education 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4% 7% 7% 3% 3% 8% 5% 7% 5%
Affording childcare 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 1% 0% 5% 3% 5% 2%
Other 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 18. G2: Rank 2 Summary - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Affording luxuries like vacations 16% 12% 16% 14% 16% 19% 17% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 19% 18% 10% 17% 14% 20%
Buying/replacing a car 14% 13% 17% 14% 12% 13% 18% 10% 14% 14% 11% 13% 15% 18% 13% 15% 9% 10%
Buying a home 10% 3% 9% 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 9% 13% 13% 8% 6% 10% 10% 13% 9%
Moving to a different neighborhood 10% 12% 10% 7% 14% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 12% 12%
Having a health procedure 10% 14% 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 10% 13% 11% 10% 8% 8%
Paying off debt 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 10% 12% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Getting a new job 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 2% 10% 5% 8% 5%
Paying for a child’s education 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 10% 6% 4% 7% 8% 4% 2% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Earning or completing a

degree/certification 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 0% 5% 4% 10% 10%
Affording childcare 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 14% 5% 4% 8% 6% 1% 1% 8% 4% 6% 2%
Other 10% 16% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 1% 10% 11% 3% 5% 11% 24% 6% 13% 4% 11%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 19. G2: Rank 3 Summary - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
— g E :%D g ; g g % < Q < § ] ™~ c

Paying off debt 48% 49% 53% 56% 54% 49% 36% 31% 47% 49% 37% 39% 63% 57% 39% 50% 45% 50%
Buying/replacing a car 45% 45% 44% 44% 46% 46% 50% 35% 44% 45% 35% 39% 48% 59% 38% 49% 33% 39%
Affording luxuries like vacations 39% 27% 36% 34% 36% 44% 50% 36% 39% 39% 29% 36% 41% 52% 31% 43% 30% 40%
Buying a home 33% 29% 34% 32% 32% 32% 33% 40% 33% 33% 45% 40% 27% 18% 37% 30% 40% 40%
Having a health procedure 28% 30% 24% 27% 32% 28% 29% 31% 30% 26% 23% 27% 28% 36% 29% 30% 24% 24%
Moving to a different neighborhood 25% 37% 30% 21% 32% 23% 20% 22% 24% 26% 26% 25% 28% 22% 24% 24% 31% 30%
Getting a new job 21% 27% 23% 26% 20% 19% 14% 28% 20% 22% 30% 25% 21% 7% 32% 18% 28% 18%
Paying for a child’s education 16% 7% 14% 15% 12% 18% 20% 27% 19% 14% 23% 25% 8% 8% 24% 15% 17% 14%
Earning or completing a

degree/certification 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 14% 15% 20% 15% 14% 23% 21% 10% 2% 20% 11% 25% 20%
Affording childcare 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 14% 27% 11% 10% 21% 15% 3% 2% 14% 9% 18% 9%
Other 19% 27% 22% 19% 16% 18% 18% 2% 17% 21% 7% 9% 23% 38% 12% 23% 9% 14%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 20. G2: Rank 1/2 Summary - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
— g E :%D g ; g g % < Q < § ] ™~ c

Paying off debt 48% 49% 53% 56% 54% 49% 36% 31% 47% 49% 37% 39% 63% 57% 39% 50% 45% 50%
Buying/replacing a car 45% 45% 44% 44% 46% 46% 50% 35% 44% 45% 35% 39% 48% 59% 38% 49% 33% 39%
Affording luxuries like vacations 39% 27% 36% 34% 36% 44% 50% 36% 39% 39% 29% 36% 41% 52% 31% 43% 30% 40%
Buying a home 33% 29% 34% 32% 32% 32% 33% 40% 33% 33% 45% 40% 27% 18% 37% 30% 40% 40%
Having a health procedure 28% 30% 24% 27% 32% 28% 29% 31% 30% 26% 23% 27% 28% 36% 29% 30% 24% 24%
Moving to a different neighborhood 25% 37% 30% 21% 32% 23% 20% 22% 24% 26% 26% 25% 28% 22% 24% 24% 31% 30%
Getting a new job 21% 27% 23% 26% 20% 19% 14% 28% 20% 22% 30% 25% 21% 7% 32% 18% 28% 18%
Paying for a child’s education 16% 7% 14% 15% 12% 18% 20% 27% 19% 14% 23% 25% 8% 8% 24% 15% 17% 14%
Earning or completing a

degree/certification 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 14% 15% 20% 15% 14% 23% 21% 10% 2% 20% 11% 25% 20%
Affording childcare 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 14% 27% 11% 10% 21% 15% 3% 2% 14% 9% 18% 9%
Other 19% 27% 22% 19% 16% 18% 18% 2% 17% 21% 7% 9% 23% 38% 12% 23% 9% 14%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 21. G2: Rank 1/2/3 Summary - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S [} ] Q
o @ = =
2 g s 3 £ 3 2
S o ) € © € ] K]
= 5 £ £ 5 5 5 5 3 < 2 < % @ < c
g g S 5 :8 2 =2 2 3 £ & g 3 s g ¢ s 5
Column% & 3 S = ge s 52 5 2 g ) 2 3 3 2 H 3 2
Rank 1 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Rank 2 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 10% 4% 2% 9% 4% 11% 6%
Rank 3 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 0% 5% 4% 10% 10%
Not ranked 86% 86% 87% 84% 88% 86% 85% 80% 85% 86% 77% 79% 90% 98% 80% 89% 75% 80%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 22. G2r1: Earning or completing a degree/certification - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years. by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 2 2
2 g £ 3 £ 2 3
] "3 [ £ o £ S L
e £ £ L K L . K < . < 5 M . c
- 1] = = 7] s (7] o o © =
© - r= ") « @ 0 < © -9 L
o S 3 S S 3 @ bt g g © £ : i : + a = 8 2
Column% & 3 2 2 38 s 52 5 s 2 3 3 R 2 2 s 3 2
Rank 1 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 15% 12% 11% 17% 14% 10% 5% 14% 9% 16% 21%
Rank 2 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 10% 13% 16% 13% 9% 7% 13% 11% 11% 9%
Rank 3 10% 3% 9% 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 9% 13% 13% 8% 6% 10% 10% 13% 9%
Not ranked 67% 71% 66% 68% 68% 68% 67% 60% 67% 67% 55% 60% 73% 82% 63% 70% 60% 60%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 23. G2r2: Buying a home - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years. by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

5 a 2 @
»
3 g 3 3 2 2 ]
= w0 o £ S £ S Q
= 5 £ £ 5 5 5 5 3 < 2 < % @ < c
g g S 5 :8 2 =2 2 3 £ & g 3 s g ¢ s 5
Column% & 3 S = ge s 52 5 2 g ) 3 3 3 2 H 3 2
Rank 1 13% 15% 10% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 15% 12% 14% 10% 11%
Rank 2 18% 16% 17% 17% 20% 19% 20% 9% 18% 18% 14% 14% 19% 26% 13% 20% 14% 18%
Rank 3 14% 13% 17% 14% 12% 13% 18% 10% 14% 14% 11% 13% 15% 18% 13% 15% 9% 10%
Not ranked 55% 55% 56% 56% 54% 54% 50% 65% 56% 55% 65% 61% 52% 41% 62% 51% 67% 61%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 24. G2r3: Buying/replacing a car - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years. by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 o o
2 g £ 3 £ 2 3
] "3 [ £ o £ S L
2 £ £ I 2 L o o o o o < ° . .
- @ = = 7] s (7] o o © o
© - = ") « @ 0 < © -9 L
o S 3 S S 3 @ bt g S © £ : i : * a = 8 2
Column% & 3 2 2 38 s 52 5 s 2 3 3 R 2 2 s 3 2
Rank 1 8% 12% 11% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7%
Rank 2 8% 13% 9% 7% 9% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10% 11%
Rank 3 10% 12% 10% 7% 14% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 12% 12%
Not ranked 75% 63% 70% 79% 68% 77% 80% 78% 76% 74% 74% 75% 72% 78% 76% 76% 69% 70%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 25. G2r4: Moving to a different neighborhood - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years. by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
- [} ] Q
o v - 3
2 g s 3 £ 3 2
S o ) € © € ] K]
= 5 £ £ 5 5 5 5 3 < 2 < % @ < c
g g S 5 :8 2 =2 2 3 £ & g 3 s g ¢ s 5
Column% & 3 S = ge s 52 5 2 g ) 2 3 3 2 H 3 2
Rank 1 8% 9% 9% 10% 5% 8% 5% 12% 7% 9% 11% 11% 7% 3% 12% 7% 9% 6%
Rank 2 7% 11% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 10% 7% 7% 11% 6% 6% 2% 9% 5% 11% 7%
Rank 3 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 2% 10% 5% 8% 5%
Not ranked 79% 73% 77% 74% 80% 81% 86% 72% 80% 78% 70% 75% 79% 93% 68% 82% 72% 82%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 26. G2r5: Getting a new job - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years. by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 2 2
2 g £ 3 £ 2 3
< o o0 13 © € k] 2
e £ £ L K L . K < . < 5 M . c
- 1] = = 7] s (7] o o © =
© - r= ") « @ 0 < © -9 L
o S 3 S S 3 @ bt g g © £ : i : + a = 8 2
Column% & 3 2 2 38 s 52 5 s 2 3 3 R 2 2 s 3 2
Rank 1 8% 12% 5% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 6% 10% 7% 10% 10% 9% 6% 8%
Rank 2 10% 4% 10% 8% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 9%
Rank 3 10% 14% 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 10% 13% 11% 10% 8% 8%
Not ranked 72% 70% 76% 73% 68% 72% 71% 69% 70% 74% 77% 73% 72% 64% 71% 70% 76% 76%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 27. G2r6: Having a health procedure - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years. by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

5 a 2 @
»
3 g 3 3 2 2 8
= w0 o £ S £ S Q
_ 5 £ £ 5. = 5. b ° 5 < @ < 5 Q ~ c
g 2 5 5 8 32 sz = 3 £ s g 3 x 8 £ % 5
Column% & 3 S = ge s 52 5 2 g ) 3 3 3 2 H 3 2
Rank 1 9% 4% 8% 8% 6% 10% 13% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 13% 6% 9% 7% 7%
Rank 2 15% 10% 11% 13% 14% 15% 21% 17% 15% 15% 11% 13% 15% 21% 15% 17% 9% 14%
Rank 3 16% 12% 16% 14% 16% 19% 17% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 19% 18% 10% 17% 14% 20%
Not ranked 61% 73% 64% 66% 64% 56% 50% 64% 61% 61% 71% 64% 59% 48% 69% 57% 70% 60%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 28. G2r7: Affording luxuries like vacations - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years. by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 o o
2 g £ 3 £ 2 3
< o o0 13 o € k] 2
2 £ £ I 2 L o o o o o < ° . .
- @ = = 7] s (7] o o © o
© - = ") « @ 0 < © -9 L
o S 3 S S 3 @ bt g S © £ : i : * a = 8 2
Column% & 3 2 2 38 s 52 5 s 2 3 3 R 2 2 s 3 2
Rank 1 6% 0% 3% 4% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 2% 2% 8% 5% 5% 5%
Rank 2 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4% 7% 7% 3% 3% 8% 5% 7% 5%
Rank 3 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 10% 6% 4% 7% 8% 4% 2% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Not ranked 84% 93% 86% 85% 88% 82% 80% 73% 81% 86% 77% 75% 92% 92% 76% 85% 83% 86%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 29. G2r8: Paying for a child’s education - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years. by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S [} ] Q
o v - 3
2 g s 3 £ 3 2
S o ) € © € ] K]
= 5 £ £ 5 5 5 5 3 < 2 < % @ < c
g g S 5 :8 2 =2 2 3 £ & g 3 s g ¢ s 5
Column% & 3 S = ge s 52 5 2 g ) 2 3 3 2 H 3 2
Rank 1 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 9% 3% 3% 6% 5% 1% 0% 1% 3% 7% 6%
Rank 2 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 1% 0% 5% 3% 5% 2%
Rank 3 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 14% 5% 4% 8% 6% 1% 1% 8% 4% 6% 2%
Not ranked 89% 92% 92% 91% 92% 91% 86% 73% 89% 90% 79% 85% 97% 98% 86% 91% 82% 91%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 30. G2r9: Affording childcare - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years. by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 2 2
3 g & 3 8 3 3
< o o0 13 © € k] 2
e £ £ L K L . K < . < 5 M . c
- @ = = @ =] @ [ o © 3
© - r= ") « @ 0 < © -9 L
o S 3 S S 3 @ bt g g © £ : i : + a = 8 2
Column% & 3 2 2 38 s 52 5 s 2 3 3 R 2 2 s 3 2
Rank 1 26% 22% 28% 30% 32% 27% 20% 12% 26% 25% 17% 17% 36% 35% 19% 28% 24% 23%
Rank 2 13% 18% 15% 16% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 14% 8% 14% 19% 13% 10% 14% 12% 18%
Rank 3 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 10% 12% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Not ranked 52% 51% 47% 44% 46% 51% 64% 69% 53% 51% 63% 61% 37% 43% 61% 50% 55% 50%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 31. G2r10: Paying off debt - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years. by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S [} ] Q
o @ = =
2 g s 3 £ 3 2
< w w £ . £ I ° -]
3 § 0§ 0§ ¥, 3 i, B : T 3 3 3 g & 3 s
b o o @ h] a ® n i ; + = 8
Column® 2 & 2 g 883 s 5¢ 5 = & & B 2 & £ 5 3 g
Rank 1 5% 7% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 8% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Rank 2 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Rank 3 10% 16% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 1% 10% 11% 3% 5% 11% 24% 6% 13% 4% 11%
Not ranked 81% 73% 78% 81% 84% 82% 82% 98% 83% 79% 93% 91% 77% 62% 88% 77% 91% 86%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 32. G2r11: Other - Please rank your top 3 most important financial goals you’d like to accomplish in the next 3 years. by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 o o
« 3 8 3 2 2 4
o Q o - % = o
3 » 2 A g o g
- ] = = T = 3 ., @ o © < 2 < g ] ™~ c
© = = 2 o o a =
9 S 3 S ] 3 @ =t g S © £ : i : * a < 8 2
Column % kS 3 2 S 3e = 52 5 s k: 3 3 R 2 2 s 3 2
None 23% 64% 47% 31% 29% 14% 7% 3% 20% 25% 13% 16% 34% 29% 20% 24% 18% 13%
1%-10% 25% 20% 17% 29% 30% 33% 17% 5% 25% 24% 15% 17% 32% 37% 19% 28% 12% 26%
11%-25% 18% 2% 11% 16% 17% 23% 23% 12% 20% 16% 20% 18% 14% 18% 21% 16% 21% 22%
26%-40% 13% 3% 12% 10% 10% 12% 25% 20% 15% 11% 21% 20% 6% 4% 14% 12% 15% 18%
41%-60% 8% 3% 2% 5% 7% 7% 14% 28% 10% 7% 13% 13% 3% 2% 10% 7% 13% 8%
61%-75% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 18% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1% 1% 4% 3% 8% 0%
Over 75% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 12% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0%
Unsure/Don’t know 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 2% 5% 11% 10% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 13%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 33. QSave: What percentage of your monthly income, if any, would you say you typically put into savings (outside of any pension or retirement plan contributions)? An estimate is fine. by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

5 2 2 )
«
4 g < =2 & 3 4
S o o0 £ o £ ] L
- ] £ £ 5 5 5 @ 5 < ) < 5 ] ~ c
g S 5 5 24 T e84 g 3 £ D i © + 2 £ S 8
Column % e &8 3 = &85 s 5% 5 = 2 2 & 2 & 2 3 z 2
| do not have enough money to save more while also covering
my living expenses 50% 80% 70% 63% 67% 46% 20% 14% 45% 54% 33% 37% 66% 66% 43% 53% 40% 41%
| prefer to spend my money on other priorities in my life 19% 11% 17% 18% 12% 22% 23% 31% 21% 18% 27% 22% 15% 12% 25% 17% 21% 25%
| prefer to invest my money 18% 6% 9% 10% 14% 18% 39% 27% 20% 17% 22% 27% 12% 12% 15% 19% 21% 22%
| have enough money in my savings and do not need to save
more 12% 3% 5% 10% 6% 14% 18% 29% 14% 11% 18% 14% 7% 10% 17% 11% 18% 12%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 34. QSAVE1: Why do you not put more of your monthly income into savings? Please select the statement that comes closest to your view. by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-
selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 2 2
g & = 2 & 3B g
] 00 o0 £ o € S Q
= £ £ L 2 L = K < o < c ° o c
- 1] = = ] s ] o o © o
© r= r n » @ 0 < © aQ L
o -2 3 o o 3 o 3T 2 2 © £ ! 1 ! + a < B 2
Column % e K] 2 = 83 £ 353 3 = g & a ] 8 T 2 o 2
| do not have enough money to save more while also covering
my living expenses 76% 88% 94% 81% 85% 68% 42% 22% 71% 80% 64% 72% 80% 80% 76% 77% 69% 58%
| prefer to spend my money on other priorities in my life 11% 8% 5% 11% 7% 15% 19% 5% 13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 8% 15% 10% 8% 18%
| prefer to invest my money 8% 4% 1% 5% 5% 12% 28% 31% 10% 7% 13% 11% 6% 7% 2% 8% 14% 19%
| have enough money in my savings and do not need to save
more 5% 1% 0% 4% 3% 6% 12% 41% 6% 4% 10% 4% 2% 6% 8% 4% 8% 4%
Column n 1140 118 86 207 219 333 72 14 579 561 167 174 342 457 82 898 95 26

Table 35. QSAVE1: Why do you not put more of your monthly income into savings? Please select the statement that comes closest to your view. by BANNER3
Filter: <=10%save; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 a 2 2
g g 3 i S, 3 g, 2 o E 3 2 3 . g 2 5 <
Column % 2 s 2 2 8% s 5% 3 : & = % 8 &8 £ = =2 2
Yes, currently 37% 9% 25% 30% 24% 40% 56% 81% 42% 32% 48% 62% 29% 7% 43% 36% 43% 35%
Yes, in the past 25% 12% 18% 25% 32% 30% 25% 15% 25% 26% 20% 13% 20% 48% 19% 26% 27% 28%
No 38% 80% 57% 45% 44% 30% 19% 4% 33% 42% 32% 24% 51% 45% 38% 38% 30% 37%
Columnn 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 36. QSAVE2: Do you contribute to a pension or retirement plan (such as a 401K) through your current employer, or have you in the past? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
- T‘: :":D :,_:" g ; g g % < )] < .é ] i~ c
T2B NET 76% 64% 64% 70% 74% 80% 83% 76% 79% 74% 71% 81% 74% 88% 72% 78% 71% 81%
Very secure 35% 13% 25% 24% 26% 29% 50% 60% 38% 31% 30% 42% 29% 42% 29% 40% 31% 22%
Somewhat secure 42% 51% 38% 47% 47% 51% 33% 17% 41% 43% 41% 39% 46% 46% 44% 38% 41% 59%
Somewhat insecure 15% 6% 30% 19% 15% 13% 11% 10% 11% 18% 20% 9% 17% 6% 19% 12% 19% 11%
Very insecure 9% 30% 6% 11% 11% 7% 7% 13% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% 9% 10% 9%
B2B NET 24% 36% 36% 30% 26% 20% 17% 24% 21% 26% 29% 19% 26% 12% 28% 22% 29% 19%
Columnn 1093 23 64 187 159 327 186 115 572 521 417 367 227 82 131 710 180 44

Table 37. Q1A: How secure or insecure do you think your job(s) are? by BANNER3
Filter: Employed; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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4 g < 3 A 2 4
S o o0 € © £ S Q

= 5 £ £ 5 5 5 5 3 < @ < g g - c

8 g S 5 :8 2 28 = 3 £ & g 3 s g ¢ s 5
Column % ° 3 2 g3 s 53 3 s 2 2 8 R 2 3 z s 2
Neither is a threat to my job security 49% 41% 34% 46% 46% 49% 54% 45% 51% 46% 37% 51% 58% 74% 42% 51% 47% 53%
My job disappearing 27% 43% 46% 30% 28% 29% 18% 24% 25% 30% 31% 24% 28% 22% 30% 26% 26% 25%
Somebody else taking my job 24% 16% 20% 24% 26% 22% 27% 31% 24% 24% 33% 24% 14% 5% 28% 23% 27% 22%
Column n 1093 23 64 187 159 327 186 115 572 521 417 367 227 82 131 710 180 44

Table 38. Q1B: What do you believe is the bigger threat to your job security? by BANNER3
Filter: Employed; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
- g E E g ; g g % < )] < § ] ™~ c
Inflation/price increases 59% 64% 66% 62% 69% 64% 58% 24% 59% 59% 40% 52% 69% 79% 51% 64% 42% 56%
Saving for retirement 28% 21% 22% 31% 29% 31% 31% 28% 30% 26% 22% 33% 33% 25% 27% 29% 26% 33%
High or too much debt 26% 25% 35% 33% 32% 23% 17% 30% 25% 27% 26% 26% 28% 25% 22% 27% 32% 19%
Housing prices 24% 35% 31% 25% 28% 23% 20% 20% 22% 27% 27% 25% 25% 21% 31% 23% 20% 29%
Lack of economic mobility 17% 16% 24% 17% 19% 15% 20% 25% 19% 16% 19% 25% 14% 10% 16% 17% 21% 12%
Failing investments 17% 6% 9% 15% 14% 22% 23% 22% 18% 16% 15% 18% 11% 24% 15% 18% 14% 22%
Safe and secure housing 16% 17% 17% 14% 13% 14% 17% 30% 17% 15% 20% 21% 11% 11% 18% 15% 16% 16%
Lack of stable employment 12% 13% 15% 8% 11% 10% 15% 27% 12% 12% 17% 17% 11% 3% 14% 10% 17% 17%
Flat wages 10% 5% 14% 14% 11% 9% 11% 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 10% 6% 11% 11% 10% 8%
Other, please specify 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 8% 2% 5% 1% 0%
None of the above 10% 14% 2% 5% 7% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 17% 9%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 39. Q2. What are the MOST pressing economic issues facing you and your family today, if any? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
- " (] [}
s ¢ §f § 8§, %2 §; 8 2 §I 3 3 3 E 0 5 s

Colurnn % e 3 2 2 3£ % 5525 & & & 4 s & £ 5 & 3
Physical health 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 7% 10% 10% 5% 6% 13% 22% 8% 11% 8% 17%
Managing my money to make ends meet or

save 9% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 4% 6% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 15% 7% 11% 6% 7%
Health insurance 9% 5% 5% 11% 9% 12% 10% 4% 10% 8% 7% 8% 10% 13% 10% 9% 7% 9%
Managing/reducing debt 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 3% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% 4%
Housing 8% 14% 7% 10% 11% 6% 8% 5% 7% 10% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 11%
Financial planning for the future 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 5% 10% 8% 8% 8%
Food security 7% 9% 10% 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 2%
Mental health 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 9%
Disability 6% 12% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Education 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 7% 7%
Neighborhood safety 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Transportation 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Finding and applying for jobs 3% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Childcare 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 0% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Access to the internet and digital skills/tools 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Job training and skill-building 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Succeeding in society with a criminal record 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Protection from domestic abuse 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 40. BS1: Rank 1 Summary - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to low est. by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
< » » E ° E < o 2
5 g S S g, 3 §, & o T 3 g 3 g 2 3 g

Column % e 3 g & &% 585 : : =2 4 § & £ 5 & 3
Health insurance 9% 4% 8% 8% 12% 10% 7% 12% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Managing my money to make ends meet or

save 9% 6% 9% 12% 10% 9% 8% 4% 8% 10% 6% 6% 12% 15% 6% 10% 8% 4%
Financial planning for the future 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 11% 11% 5% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8% 11% 7% 9% 5% 16%
Managing/reducing debt 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 5% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Physical health 8% 18% 5% 6% 6% 8% 9% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 11% 11% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Housing 7% 13% 13% 8% 10% 6% 4% 5% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 9% 6%
Food security 7% 14% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Mental health 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Disability 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Education 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 4% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 7% 2% 1% 7% 4% 5% 0%
Transportation 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Neighborhood safety 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 8%
Access to the internet and digital skills/tools 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6%
Childcare 4% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 11% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 0% 8% 3% 6% 2%
Finding and applying for jobs 3% 0% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Job training and skill-building 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 0%
Succeeding in society with a criminal record 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Protection from domestic abuse 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 41. BS1: Rank 2 Summary - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
© ¥ ¥ £ s £ © o 2
g g i i $s 3 g, 2 o E 3 2 3 . s 2 3 5

Column % e & s £ 3848 s 58 5 : ¢ =2 8 8 & £ 5 & 3
Physical health 10% 7% 9% 13% 10% 10% 6% 9% 10% 10% 8% 6% 14% 12% 8% 11% 9% 11%
Managing my money to make ends meet or

save 9% 8% 9% 12% 13% 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 10% 13% 11% 8% 7% 11%
Health insurance 9% 17% 7% 9% 8% 12% 3% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 3% 21%
Mental health 7% 15% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 4%
Food security 7% 14% 8% 8% 5% 6% 12% 5% 7% 8% 5% 8% 10% 8% 3% 9% 8% 4%
Financial planning for the future 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 2%
Managing/reducing debt 7% 3% 5% 6% 9% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8% 10% 2% 8% 6% 6%
Housing 6% 4% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Education 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 3% 1% 8% 4% 9% 4%
Disability 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Neighborhood safety 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Transportation 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Access to the internet and digital skills/tools 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 9%
Finding and applying for jobs 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Protection from domestic abuse 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 6% 3% 4% 0%
Job training and skill-building 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Childcare 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Succeeding in society with a criminal record 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 42. BS1: Rank 3 Summary - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
- %) (] [}
5 g £ £ 8, 3 8, & o = 3 g 3 g 2 3 g

Column % e 3 g & &% 585 : : =2 4 § & £ 5 & 3
Health insurance 19% 9% 13% 19% 20% 22% 17% 17% 19% 18% 14% 17% 20% 25% 19% 20% 14% 18%
Managing my money to make ends meet or

save 18% 17% 22% 23% 23% 19% 12% 10% 16% 21% 14% 14% 20% 29% 13% 22% 14% 10%
Physical health 18% 29% 14% 17% 15% 21% 19% 11% 18% 18% 11% 11% 24% 32% 15% 18% 16% 24%
Financial planning for the future 17% 9% 14% 13% 15% 21% 21% 13% 16% 17% 15% 19% 16% 16% 17% 16% 13% 24%
Managing/reducing debt 16% 15% 18% 17% 19% 19% 11% 8% 15% 17% 13% 14% 19% 21% 13% 18% 14% 12%
Housing 16% 26% 20% 19% 20% 12% 13% 10% 15% 17% 18% 17% 17% 10% 19% 14% 19% 17%
Food security 14% 23% 17% 12% 15% 12% 10% 13% 15% 12% 11% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 10% 9%
Mental health 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 12% 16% 13% 9% 6% 12% 10% 15% 14%
Disability 11% 19% 14% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 8% 10% 15% 13% 10% 12% 10% 7%
Education 9% 5% 6% 9% 7% 8% 12% 15% 11% 7% 15% 12% 4% 3% 13% 8% 12% 7%
Transportation 8% 13% 13% 10% 9% 5% 4% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 10% 7%
Neighborhood safety 8% 3% 5% 9% 7% 7% 11% 11% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 12% 12%
Finding and applying for jobs 7% 5% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 3% 8% 6% 7% 11%
Childcare 7% 0% 2% 6% 7% 4% 11% 17% 6% 7% 12% 8% 3% 0% 13% 4% 9% 6%
Access to the internet and digital skills/tools 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Job training and skill-building 6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 1% 8% 5% 7% 0%
Succeeding in society with a criminal record 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 15% 7% 4% 8% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 8%
Protection from domestic abuse 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 43. BS1: Rank 1/2 Summary - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
© ¥ ¥ £ s £ © o 2
g g i i $s 3 g, 2 o E 3 2 3 . s 2 3 5

Column % e & s £ 3848 s 58 5 : ¢ =2 8 8 & £ 5 & 3
Physical health 28% 36% 23% 30% 25% 31% 25% 20% 27% 28% 19% 17% 38% 45% 23% 29% 25% 35%
Managing my money to make ends meet or

save 27% 25% 30% 34% 36% 26% 21% 16% 25% 30% 21% 22% 30% 42% 24% 30% 21% 21%
Health insurance 27% 26% 21% 28% 29% 34% 21% 23% 27% 27% 21% 25% 31% 35% 27% 28% 18% 39%
Financial planning for the future 24% 17% 23% 20% 20% 31% 29% 17% 23% 25% 21% 26% 25% 24% 25% 24% 22% 26%
Managing/reducing debt 23% 18% 22% 22% 28% 27% 16% 13% 22% 23% 17% 20% 26% 31% 15% 26% 20% 17%
Housing 22% 31% 28% 27% 26% 18% 18% 12% 21% 22% 24% 22% 23% 17% 24% 21% 24% 23%
Food security 21% 36% 25% 20% 21% 18% 22% 18% 22% 20% 16% 21% 25% 23% 16% 23% 18% 13%
Mental health 19% 26% 19% 20% 15% 18% 18% 22% 17% 21% 24% 21% 16% 11% 21% 18% 20% 18%
Disability 16% 27% 19% 12% 16% 15% 17% 11% 16% 16% 14% 13% 20% 19% 15% 17% 15% 13%
Education 15% 7% 10% 13% 14% 14% 20% 22% 17% 12% 22% 21% 7% 4% 22% 12% 21% 11%
Neighborhood safety 13% 6% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 17% 12% 15% 12% 12% 13% 17% 11% 12% 18% 19%
Transportation 13% 18% 16% 14% 13% 9% 9% 15% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 11% 10% 13% 15% 9%
Finding and applying for jobs 10% 8% 12% 10% 14% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 15% 12% 8% 5% 14% 9% 13% 13%
Access to the internet and digital skills/tools 10% 7% 10% 11% 6% 12% 10% 16% 12% 8% 11% 13% 6% 10% 11% 10% 9% 16%
Childcare 9% 1% 2% 8% 8% 6% 15% 18% 8% 9% 16% 11% 4% 1% 15% 6% 13% 7%
Job training and skill-building 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 13% 14% 8% 9% 12% 10% 8% 2% 10% 8% 11% 6%
Protection from domestic abuse 7% 2% 11% 6% 6% 5% 13% 15% 8% 7% 10% 11% 5% 1% 11% 6% 9% 6%
Succeeding in society with a criminal record 7% 2% 6% 4% 4% 8% 10% 20% 9% 5% 11% 9% 5% 2% 7% 7% 8% 8%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 44. BS1: Rank 1/2/3 Summary - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

] a 2 " )
4 g < 3 A 2 g
S oo LY € S € S °©
c c T O T [} c
B §  F % S, 3 2. 2 « T3 % 3 g £ 3 5
P~ o o a 3 a © L i : + a = 2
Column% 8 g £ £ :8£& 5 5§ 3 $ & =2 ® 2 & £ 5 3 2
Rank 1 8% 14% 7% 10% 11% 6% 8% 5% 7% 10% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 11%
Rank 2 7% 13% 13% 8% 10% 6% 4% 5% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 9% 6%
Rank 3 6% 4% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Rank 4 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 2%
Rank 5 7% 7% 11% 8% 6% 5% 6% 11% 6% 7% 10% 6% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8%
Rank 6 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 0%
Rank 7 7% 10% 6% 4% 6% 10% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 11%
Not Ranked 53% 38% 44% 50% 48% 58% 62% 61% 53% 54% 50% 55% 53% 58% 53% 54% 53% 57%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 45. BS1r1: Housing - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can come in many forms
including government or private programs,
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights

Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
- T‘: E_:” E_:” g ; g g % < ) < .E ] ~ c
Rank 1 3% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Rank 2 3% 0% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Rank 3 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Rank 4 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Rank 5 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 3% 6% 8%

Rank 6 4% 7% 8% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4%



Rank 7 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 12% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2%
Not Ranked 73% 79% 72% 76% 72% 76% 74% 64% 76% 70% 66% 68% 76% 89% 69% 76% 70% 68%

Columnn 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 46. BS1r2: Finding and applying for jobs - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can
come in many forms including government
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights

Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
—_ E’ :":D :":D g % g g % < )} <t E ] x c
Rank 1 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Rank 2 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 0%
Rank 3 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Rank 4 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 7% 2% 7% 4%
Rank 5 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Rank 6 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Rank 7 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Not Ranked 72% 75% 75% 74% 77% 75% 64% 61% 72% 72% 63% 69% 74% 90% 66% 76% 63% 73%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 47. BS1r3: Job training and skill-building - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can
come in many forms including governme
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

] 2 2 2@
2 g s 3 8 3 2
3 w w0 E © E ] k)
c c T o v ]
3 8§ 0 £ 8, 3 &8, % s T3 3 3 g & 3 s
ol 5 5 2 @ = ’ i ; + 2 £ 8
Column% 5 3 S S g8 3 £5 = 3 g ® P 2 2 £ S 2 2
Rank 1 7% 9% 10% 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 2%
Rank 2 7% 14% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Rank 3 7% 14% 8% 8% 5% 6% 12% 5% 7% 8% 5% 8% 10% 8% 3% 9% 8% 4%
Rank 4 7% 8% 12% 8% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Rank 5 8% 9% 5% 6% 13% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6%
Rank 6 9% 15% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% 6% 11%
Rank 7 7% 6% 11% 10% 5% 9% 3% 4% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 11% 3%
Not Ranked 49% 26% 40% 47% 46% 52% 57% 57% 47% 51% 58% 51% 40% 43% 53% 46% 51% 61%
Columnn 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 48. BS1r4: Food security - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can come in many forms
including government or private prog
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

] 2 2 " )

4 3 < 3 A 2 4

S oo 80 £ S € S °©

8 £ £ & 2 5 5 3 s 2 S § g < c

z g S 5 :8 3 =2 2 3 £ & g 3 s g ¢ s 5

Column% 5 3 2 2 gg s ss 3 3 g ® @ 2 8 £ S a 2
Rank 1 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Rank 2 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Rank 3 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Rank 4 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3%
Rank 5 5% 10% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 1%
Rank 6 7% 11% 8% 8% 7% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 10%
Rank 7 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Not Ranked 64% 53% 56% 62% 66% 66% 70% 66% 63% 65% 63% 65% 67% 61% 69% 64% 57% 71%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 49. BS1r5: Transportation - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can come in many
forms including government or private pro
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

] a 2 " )
3 g 3 3 2 2 8
3 w0 w 5 © £ S )
c c T o v ]
.—n 8§ ¥ ¥ 3, 3 %, B ¢ T 3 3 3 g & 3 s
3 o o ") T a s ? i 0 + 2 = 8
Column% & § 2 2 88 5 5§& 3 : & = & 8 & £ 5 3 2
Rank 1 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 0% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Rank 2 4% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 11% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 0% 8% 3% 6% 2%
Rank 3 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Rank 4 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 0% 5% 2% 4% 0%
Rank 5 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Rank 6 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2%
Rank 7 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 9% 0% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Not Ranked 79% 92% 92% 83% 81% 81% 66% 69% 79% 79% 67% 71% 91% 96% 67% 83% 73% 85%
Columnn 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 50. BS1r6: Childcare - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can come in many forms
including government or private programs
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

] a 2 " )
3 g 3 3 2 2 8
3 w0 w 5 © £ S )
c c T o v ]
.—n 8§ ¥ ¥ 3, 3 %, B ¢ T 3 3 3 g & 3 s
3 o o ") T a s ? i 0 + 2 = 8
Column% & § 2 2 88 5 5§& 3 : & = & 8 & £ 5 3 2
Rank 1 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 7% 7%
Rank 2 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 4% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 7% 2% 1% 7% 4% 5% 0%
Rank 3 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 3% 1% 8% 4% 9% 4%
Rank 4 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 11%
Rank 5 4% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Rank 6 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 8% 2%
Rank 7 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 2% 9% 4% 8% 6%
Not Ranked 67% 77% 72% 67% 69% 69% 56% 58% 66% 68% 53% 56% 78% 88% 56% 71% 55% 67%
Columnn 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 51. BS1r7: Education - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can come in many forms
including government or private programs
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

5 @2 2 2
w
3 2 3 3 2 2 8
S w0 w0 £ S £ ] o

- ] £ £ 5 5 5 @ 5 < @ < 5 ] ~ c
Column% 3 3 S S 3E s sE 3 3 2 % 2 3 : £ 3 s 2
Rank 1 9% 5% 5% 11% 9% 12% 10% 4% 10% 8% 7% 8% 10% 13% 10% 9% 7% 9%
Rank 2 9% 4% 8% 8% 12% 10% 7% 12% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Rank 3 9% 17% 7% 9% 8% 12% 3% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 3% 21%
Rank 4 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 4%
Rank 5 7% 6% 13% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11%
Rank 6 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Rank 7 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 9% 1% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 2% 7% 9% 2%
Not Ranked 44% 43% 48% 44% 42% 37% 48% 53% 44% 43% 52% 49% 39% 28% 49% 41% 50% 38%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 52. BS1r8: Health insurance - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can come in many
forms including government or private p
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S [} ] Q
o v - 3
2 g = 3 g 3 g
= w0 w0 £ S £ S Q
< < v ) . ] c
5 g < < 8, 3 g, g o E S 2 g g g 3 5
] 5 5 a -l a = ' i ; + = 8 2
Column% 3 3 S S 3f s 3% 3 3 2 % e 3 : £ S s 2
Rank 1 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 9%
Rank 2 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Rank 3 7% 15% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 4%
Rank 4 7% 4% 11% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Rank 5 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 10%
Rank 6 6% 8% 5% 9% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Rank 7 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Not Ranked 55% 49% 51% 49% 61% 54% 59% 63% 58% 52% 50% 54% 55% 65% 52% 56% 57% 51%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 53. BS1r9: Mental health - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can come in many

forms including government or private prog
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

] a 2 " )
3 g 3 3 2 2 8
g o u £ S £ < o
- ] £ £ 5 5 5 @ 5 < @ < 5 ] ~ c

Column% s 3 S S 3E s sE 3 3 2 % 2 3 3 E: 3 3 3
Rank 1 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 7% 10% 10% 5% 6% 13% 22% 8% 11% 8% 17%
Rank 2 8% 18% 5% 6% 6% 8% 9% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 11% 11% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Rank 3 10% 7% 9% 13% 10% 10% 6% 9% 10% 10% 8% 6% 14% 12% 8% 11% 9% 11%
Rank 4 9% 14% 8% 6% 12% 10% 8% 4% 9% 8% 6% 7% 10% 14% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Rank 5 9% 6% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 12% 8% 10% 5% 4%
Rank 6 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 8% 3% 8% 6% 4%
Rank 7 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 3% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 12%
Not Ranked 42% 32% 40% 42% 38% 42% 46% 57% 43% 42% 55% 59% 27% 18% 52% 38% 49% 37%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 54. BS1r10: Physical health - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can come in many
forms including government or private p
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

] a 2 " )
3 g 3 3 2 2 8
S w0 w0 £ S £ ] o
- ] £ £ 5 5 5 @ 5 < @ < 5 ] ~ c

Column% 3 3 S S g2E s 3& 3 3 2 % e 3 : £ 3 s 2
Rank 1 6% 12% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Rank 2 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Rank 3 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Rank 4 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 2%
Rank 5 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4%
Rank 6 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2%
Rank 7 4% 3% 1% 6% 6% 3% 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Not Ranked 65% 52% 64% 71% 64% 68% 68% 64% 64% 66% 68% 70% 63% 58% 62% 65% 67% 74%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 55. BS1r11: Disability - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can come in many forms
including government or private program
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

] 2 2 " )

3 g 3 3 2 2 8

= w0 w0 £ S £ 3 o

8 £ £ & 2 5 5 3 s 2 S § g < c

z g S 5 :8 3 =2 2 3 £ & g 3 s g ¢ s 5

Column% 5 3 2 2 gg s 55 3 3 g ® @ 2 8 £ s a 2
Rank 1 9% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 4% 6% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 15% 7% 11% 6% 7%
Rank 2 9% 6% 9% 12% 10% 9% 8% 4% 8% 10% 6% 6% 12% 15% 6% 10% 8% 4%
Rank 3 9% 8% 9% 12% 13% 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 10% 13% 11% 8% 7% 11%
Rank 4 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 4% 11%
Rank 5 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 11% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 11% 6% 8% 6% 11%
Rank 6 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Rank 7 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 11% 4%
Not Ranked 44% 46% 36% 41% 37% 41% 56% 59% 48% 41% 54% 49% 40% 26% 49% 41% 52% 46%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 56. BS1r12: Managing my money to make ends meet or save - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note:
Outside assistance can come in many forms inclu
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

5 2 2 2@
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= w0 w0 £ S € 3 ©

8 £ £ & 2 5 5 3 s 2 S § g < c

z g S 5 :8 3 =2 2 3 £ & g 3 s g ¢ s 5

Column% 5 g 2 2 g8 3 ss 3 3 8 2 2 2 2 £ S 2 2
Rank 1 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 3% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% 4%
Rank 2 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 5% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Rank 3 7% 3% 5% 6% 9% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8% 10% 2% 8% 6% 6%
Rank 4 7% 11% 5% 7% 8% 7% 5% 2% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 16%
Rank 5 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Rank 6 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 2%
Rank 7 7% 7% 11% 7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 4% 9%
Not Ranked 51% 53% 48% 48% 44% 49% 59% 64% 51% 51% 58% 56% 45% 41% 60% 47% 61% 50%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 57. BS1r13: Managing/reducing debt - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can come in
many forms including government or pr
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

] 2 2 " )
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= w0 o € S € 3 ©
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ki 3 5 5 28 = 22 2 5 £ o s @ 4 2 £ S s

Column% 5 3 2 2 g8 s £ = s 2 ® @ H 2 £ E 2 2
Rank 1 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 5% 10% 8% 8% 8%
Rank 2 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 11% 11% 5% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8% 11% 7% 9% 5% 16%
Rank 3 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 2%
Rank 4 8% 6% 8% 9% 11% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 5% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8%
Rank 5 7% 3% 10% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 11% 6% 7% 6% 8%
Rank 6 6% 2% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 10% 3% 7% 4% 14%
Rank 7 8% 11% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Not Ranked 47% 62% 43% 50% 45% 40% 44% 53% 48% 46% 57% 46% 41% 40% 51% 46% 55% 37%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 58. BS1r14: Financial planning for the future - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can
come in many forms including gover
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
Rank 1 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Rank 2 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Rank 3 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 6% 3% 4% 0%
Rank 4 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 13% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Rank 5 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Rank 6 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Rank 7 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Not Ranked 80% 89% 82% 82% 88% 84% 71% 55% 79% 81% 74% 71% 87% 92% 72% 83% 76% 79%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 59. BS1r15: Protection from domestic abuse - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can

come in many forms including governme
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Column% &5 g 2 2 g8 3 ss 3 3 8 2 2 2 2 £ S 2 2
Rank 1 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Rank 2 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 8%
Rank 3 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Rank 4 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Rank 5 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5%
Rank 6 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 4% 9%
Rank 7 7% 8% 4% 10% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 5% 6%
Not Ranked 62% 69% 72% 58% 62% 60% 61% 64% 62% 61% 67% 67% 61% 49% 66% 61% 60% 57%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 60. BS1r16: Neighborhood safety - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside assistance can come in
many forms including government or priva
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Column% 5 g 2 2 g8 3 ss 3 3 8 2 2 2 2 £ S 2 2
Rank 1 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Rank 2 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Rank 3 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Rank 4 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Rank 5 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Rank 6 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Rank 7 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 0%
Not Ranked 81% 90% 86% 83% 84% 84% 72% 68% 80% 83% 75% 75% 87% 93% 80% 82% 80% 80%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 61. BS1r17: Succeeding in society with a criminal record - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outside
assistance can come in many forms incl
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Column% &5 g 2 2 g8 s £ = s 2 ® @ 2 2 £ E 2 2
Rank 1 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Rank 2 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6%
Rank 3 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 9%
Rank 4 5% 7% 1% 6% 3% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2%
Rank 5 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Rank 6 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Rank 7 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6%
Not Ranked 71% 75% 79% 72% 76% 67% 67% 64% 69% 73% 71% 70% 77% 64% 74% 70% 71% 67%
Column n 1786 120 115 284 296 502 212 118 942 844 505 416 413 452 182 1255 245 54

Table 62. BS1r18: Access to the internet and digital skills/tools - What do you and your family need help with the most today from an outside resource, if anything? Please rank in order of need, highest to lowest. Note: Outsid e
assistance can come in many forms i
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
< » » O E ° E < o 2
5 g S S g, 3 §, & o T 3 g 3 g 2 3 g

Column % e 3§ 2 2 §5:% 5858 ¢ : 2 & ¢ & £ 5 £ &
Contributing more money to savings 12% 8% 13% 12% 9% 14% 15% 9% 12% 12% 5% 11% 13% 18% 9% 13% 8% 11%
Being less stressed about finances 11% 12% 12% 13% 15% 11% 6% 4% 10% 12% 7% 8% 14% 17% 10% 12% 8% 8%
Owning a home 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 7% 8% 5% 12% 6% 12% 7%
Having extra money for leisure activities 7% 4% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 3%
Physical and mental health 7% 14% 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 11% 5% 7% 5% 8%
Stable employment 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 3% 7% 5% 9% 15%
Affordable and safe housing 6% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8%
Food security 5% 9% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3%
Sufficiently feeding myself and my family 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Feeling safe in my home or neighborhood 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Being able to pay off medical expenses 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3%
Being able to take a vacation 4% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Having a college degree 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Owning a car 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 0%
Support for building a stable family 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Affordable childcare 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 4% 0%
Buying new clothes 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Successful re-entry into society from criminal justice

issues 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 5%
Re-enrolling in school or training 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Other 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 63. QO1b: Rank 1 Summary - Which of the following areas would be most important to you/your family becoming better off financially by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
< » » O E ° E < o 2
5 g S S g, 3 §, & o T 3 g 3 g 2 3 g

Contributing more money to savings 10% 5% 11% 7% 14% 12% 10% 6% 10% 11% 6% 8% 11% 17% 7% 12% 6% 7%
Being less stressed about finances 9% 14% 14% 9% 9% 10% 6% 5% 8% 9% 5% 8% 14% 8% 4% 11% 7% 3%
Having extra money for leisure activities 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 8% 11% 3% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 11% 6% 9% 6% 4%
Physical and mental health 8% 14% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 5% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 1%
Food security 7% 10% 3% 7% 9% 5% 4% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Being able to take a vacation 6% 1% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 10%
Owning a home 6% 10% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 13%
Sufficiently feeding myself and my family 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 5%
Affordable and safe housing 5% 4% 11% 6% 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8%
Stable employment 5% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 9%
Owning a car 5% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 8%
Feeling safe in my home or neighborhood 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Being able to pay off medical expenses 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 1%
Having a college degree 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 6% 10%
Buying new clothes 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Affordable childcare 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 4% 2% 4% 0%
Support for building a stable family 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Re-enrolling in school or training 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 4% 2% 7% 0%
Successful re-entry into society from criminal justice

issues 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 8% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Other 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 64. QO1b: Rank 2 Summary - Which of the following areas would be most important to you/your family becoming better off financially by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
< » » O E ° £ < o 2
5 g S S g, 3 §, & o T 3 g 3 g 2 3 g

Contributing more money to savings 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 12% 6% 2% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8%
Having extra money for leisure activities 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6% 10% 12% 5% 9% 10% 10%
Being less stressed about finances 9% 12% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 2%
Physical and mental health 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 10% 8% 2% 10%
Being able to take a vacation 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 9%
Food security 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 5%
Owning a home 6% 7% 13% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 3% 9% 6% 6% 11%
Feeling safe in my home or neighborhood 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8%
Being able to pay off medical expenses 6% 4% 3% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8%
Sufficiently feeding myself and my family 5% 5% 11% 7% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Affordable and safe housing 5% 9% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Owning a car 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3%
Stable employment 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Buying new clothes 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Re-enrolling in school or training 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Having a college degree 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0%
Successful re-entry into society from criminal justice

issues 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Support for building a stable family 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Affordable childcare 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Other 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 65. QO1b: Rank 3 Summary - Which of the following areas would be most important to you/your family becoming better off financially by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S 5 5 £ ® £ © © 2
5 & ¥ ¥ ¥, 3% %, & = T 3 3 % -

Column % e 3§ 2 2 §5:% 5858 ¢ : 2 & ¢ & £ 5 £ &
Contributing more money to savings 22% 13% 24% 19% 22% 26% 25% 14% 22% 23% 11% 20% 24% 35% 15% 25% 14% 17%
Being less stressed about finances 20% 26% 26% 23% 24% 21% 13% 8% 18% 21% 11% 16% 28% 25% 14% 23% 15% 11%
Having extra money for leisure activities 15% 11% 20% 16% 14% 15% 18% 9% 14% 16% 11% 14% 15% 19% 11% 17% 11% 8%
Physical and mental health 14% 28% 14% 11% 16% 14% 15% 9% 14% 15% 10% 10% 17% 22% 12% 15% 13% 10%
Owning a home 14% 17% 11% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 18% 14% 13% 10% 18% 12% 16% 19%
Food security 12% 19% 9% 13% 15% 9% 8% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 10% 14% 12% 10% 11%
Stable employment 11% 8% 11% 13% 12% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 13% 15% 13% 5% 13% 10% 12% 23%
Affordable and safe housing 11% 14% 17% 11% 12% 11% 6% 14% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 16%
Sufficiently feeding myself and my family 11% 13% 10% 8% 13% 11% 9% 14% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 15% 10% 8% 10%
Being able to take a vacation 10% 2% 6% 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 6% 11% 11% 14%
Feeling safe in my home or neighborhood 10% 3% 10% 10% 6% 11% 12% 7% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 15% 9% 10% 9% 10%
Being able to pay off medical expenses 9% 8% 6% 11% 9% 9% 13% 4% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 11% 12% 10% 6% 4%
Owning a car 8% 13% 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 11% 8% 9% 13% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 13% 8%
Having a college degree 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 11% 9% 7% 6% 11% 8% 5% 1% 9% 4% 10% 15%
Support for building a stable family 6% 2% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 4% 2% 10% 4% 5% 7%
Affordable childcare 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 11% 7% 4% 10% 8% 2% 1% 7% 5% 8% 0%
Buying new clothes 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Re-enrolling in school or training 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 11% 4% 4% 6% 7% 2% 0% 5% 3% 8% 0%
Successful re-entry into society from criminal justice

issues 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 12% 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 0% 5% 3% 7% 7%
Other 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 66. QO1b: Rank 1/2 Summary - Which of the following areas would be most important to you/your family becoming better off financially by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
< » » O E ° E < o 2
5 g S S g, 3 §, & o T 3 g 3 g 2 3 g

Column % e 3§ 2 2 §5:% 5858 ¢ : 2 & ¢ & £ 5 £ &
Contributing more money to savings 32% 21% 34% 29% 33% 38% 31% 16% 31% 32% 18% 28% 36% 47% 24% 35% 23% 26%
Being less stressed about finances 28% 38% 37% 31% 34% 30% 19% 15% 26% 31% 19% 23% 39% 35% 22% 32% 25% 13%
Having extra money for leisure activities 24% 21% 31% 24% 23% 25% 26% 14% 22% 25% 18% 21% 25% 32% 16% 27% 21% 17%
Physical and mental health 22% 35% 21% 16% 22% 23% 20% 17% 21% 22% 16% 16% 24% 32% 22% 23% 15% 20%
Owning a home 20% 24% 23% 18% 23% 20% 18% 22% 21% 20% 26% 22% 20% 13% 27% 18% 22% 30%
Food security 19% 27% 17% 23% 21% 16% 16% 17% 20% 18% 18% 19% 20% 18% 20% 18% 18% 16%
Being able to take a vacation 17% 11% 10% 18% 16% 19% 19% 19% 16% 18% 17% 14% 16% 21% 11% 18% 20% 23%
Affordable and safe housing 16% 22% 21% 16% 18% 14% 10% 19% 15% 18% 17% 15% 16% 17% 17% 15% 18% 22%
Sufficiently feeding myself and my family 16% 18% 21% 15% 20% 15% 14% 17% 17% 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 20% 16% 13% 17%
Feeling safe in my home or neighborhood 15% 7% 12% 15% 12% 18% 20% 12% 15% 16% 13% 15% 11% 22% 15% 16% 13% 18%
Stable employment 15% 13% 15% 18% 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 14% 17% 20% 16% 8% 17% 14% 16% 26%
Being able to pay off medical expenses 15% 12% 8% 18% 16% 15% 18% 10% 16% 13% 14% 13% 16% 16% 17% 16% 10% 12%
Owning a car 13% 22% 13% 14% 9% 11% 11% 18% 13% 13% 17% 13% 12% 9% 14% 12% 18% 11%
Having a college degree 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 14% 14% 10% 8% 14% 12% 6% 2% 12% 7% 14% 15%
Buying new clothes 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 13% 12% 8% 9% 11% 9% 9% 5% 8% 8% 11% 10%
Support for building a stable family 8% 2% 9% 10% 7% 6% 11% 11% 9% 6% 11% 13% 4% 3% 11% 7% 8% 11%
Affordable childcare 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 9% 17% 9% 6% 13% 11% 3% 1% 10% 7% 10% 2%
Re-enrolling in school or training 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 15% 6% 6% 11% 10% 3% 0% 8% 5% 13% 1%
Successful re-entry into society from criminal justice

issues 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 18% 7% 5% 12% 8% 2% 1% 8% 5% 9% 8%
Other 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 67. QO1b: Rank 1/2/3 Summary - Which of the following areas would be most important to you/your family becoming better off financially by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
P (%) [} (']
2 g £ 3 8 3 2
g o o = % = ©
? g g F v £ o v 2
- @ = = @ b=l o ] M © < )] < © ] x c
8 z 5 5 : 8 =z 24 =2 5 £ 2 g @ 4 g £ % 5
Column % ° 3 2 2 3¢ S 58 5 s g ] ] ] 2 2 2 @ 2
Food 54% 70% 64% 59% 59% 55% 42% 42% 55% 54% 43% 48% 60% 69% 46% 57% 47% 58%
Gas 41% 32% 35% 49% 44% 44% 37% 35% 43% 38% 31% 33% 47% 53% 31% 45% 31% 39%
Utilities 37% 50% 36% 39% 43% 38% 33% 26% 37% 38% 27% 34% 46% 45% 34% 40% 28% 31%
Health care 35% 23% 33% 33% 33% 36% 46% 41% 37% 34% 34% 39% 31% 38% 36% 36% 29% 36%
Housing 32% 49% 49% 34% 35% 29% 24% 24% 30% 34% 36% 39% 31% 21% 40% 29% 31% 42%
Taxes 31% 21% 20% 32% 24% 34% 39% 37% 33% 28% 32% 33% 24% 32% 30% 31% 30% 30%
Education 13% 3% 6% 9% 8% 14% 20% 33% 14% 12% 24% 21% 3% 1% 21% 11% 17% 9%
Other, please specify 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0%
| am not concerned about any of these
prices 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 13% 5%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 68. Q3. What prices are you MOST concerned about, if any? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 o o
2 & & 3 7 ® 93
g ;¢ 0% ¢ % & .
2 £ £ i o £ et o ' °
—_ O = = o o 7] 7] o [ < -] <t © -1 ~ c
’ 8 S S S N 22 2 K] £ 2 g ® + 2 £ S 8
Column % 2 $ 2 2 8£s 3£ 35 2 k2 2 & 8 & £ = 3 2%
Even in times of financial hardship, | am proud of my status and
income 48% 45% 44% 47% 54% 50% 47% 38% 46% 49% 40% 41% 49% 62% 45% 51% 38% 41%
| am proud of where | am, but ultimately always strive for a higher
status and income 52% 55% 56% 53% 46% 50% 53% 62% 54% 51% 60% 59% 51% 38% 55% 49% 62% 59%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 69. QCLASS4: Which statement is closest to your view? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
- 7] QU -}
o @ = =
2 g s 3 2 3 2
o 00 o0 E < £ o o
o c c v o v o o 2
5 § ¥ ¥ 8,% 848 2 T % 3 8 E ¢ 3 s
P o ) I} ] © : i : + @ < B
Column % 2 g £ 2 38s 35835 32 2 ® & 3 8 £ = a3 3
The working class is in a good position to continue to contribute to and
thrive in the United States 33% 22% 21% 30% 22% 32% 46% 62% 37% 30% 44% 41% 22% 23% 35% 30% 47% 33%
The working class is under threat due to many ongoing changes in the
United States 67% 78% 79% 70% 78% 68% 54% 38% 63% 70% 56% 59% 78% 77% 65% 70% 53% 67%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 70. QWC: What statement about working class Americans is closest to your view? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 2 2
g & = 3 £ 3 93
S @ @ E e £ S © g
= 3 = = 3, T 3, © M K] s 2 3 ] 8 = c
o S 3 S S 2 8 3T g2 £ ® £ ; i : + x = 8 2
Column % & & = = 32 s S5g 85 = ¢ @& #& g 8 = = =3 2
Pay has fallen behind rising prices 61% 63% 73% 61% 65% 60% 61% 34% 58% 63% 49% 57% 67% 67% 55% 64% 50% 54%
The working class is at risk of losing jobs to a younger
generation 27% 33% 23% 24% 30% 25% 29% 40% 25% 28% 30% 30% 27% 21% 27% 26% 32% 32%
The working class is at risk of losing jobs to workers from
other countries 42% 46% 41% 36% 43% 46% 38% 48% 45% 39% 33% 37% 46% 50% 39% 45% 30% 29%
Working class jobs are disappearing 42% 43% 42% 39% 43% 43% 47% 44% 45% 40% 36% 45% 41% 47% 43% 42% 39% 42%
Politicians do not care about the working class 57% 51% 62% 59% 62% 59% 54% 35% 60% 54% 42% 46% 62% 73% 52% 60% 45% 55%
Other, (please specify) 5% 6% 11% 4% 6% 5% 4% 0% 7% 4% 1% 3% 7% 9% 3% 6% 1% 8%
Not sure 6% 7% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7% 10% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 11% 12%
Column n 1484 108 101 233 270 447 153 48 747 737 310 281 388 505 131 1117 145 42

Table 71. QWC2. Why do you most believe the working class is under threat? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S 73 (] [}
5] a 2 K
2 g s 3 g 3 2
S o0 o0 3 © £ ] L
- ] £ £ 5 5 5 @ 5 < ) < 5 ] ~ c
2 3 ‘5 ‘5 3 a k=3 o g o % £ o0 < © . % E ] 5
Column % 2 3 2 s 3& 5 385 3 e 2 L s 3 8 £ s = 2
T2B NET 56% 27% 20% 43% 45% 65% 80% 78% 59% 54% 55% 63% 47% 60% 51% 59% 57% 48%
Very accessible 19% 5% 7% 13% 8% 16% 42% 55% 21% 18% 21% 28% 10% 17% 14% 22% 20% 8%
Somewhat accessible 37% 23% 13% 31% 37% 49% 38% 24% 38% 36% 34% 35% 37% 43% 36% 37% 37% 41%
Somewhat inaccessible 27% 24% 32% 37% 41% 25% 13% 9% 24% 29% 29% 21% 28% 27% 29% 25% 26% 37%
Very inaccessible 17% 48% 47% 20% 14% 11% 8% 12% 17% 17% 16% 16% 25% 13% 20% 16% 17% 14%
B2B NET 44% 73% 80% 57% 55% 35% 20% 22% 41% 46% 45% 37% 53% 40% 49% 41% 43% 52%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 72. QAD2: How accessible would you say the American Dream is to you? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 o o
g g £ 3 2 3 g
o =] 2 Ko =4 E]
S o o £ o £ S 2
2 £ £ L 2 £ e o o o o = °
—= o = = o 5 o ] @ © © ] ™ c
o, S 3 5 5 2 48 T e 2 a 2 £ o s ® . 3 £ 5 5
Column % 2 3 2 2 3¢ 5 s5¢ 3 - 2 2 3 R 3 2 s 2 2
Increase 41% 34% 28% 36% 34% 41% 55% 77% 47% 36% 52% 62% 30% 20% 47% 39% 57% 32%
Decrease 19% 22% 30% 22% 27% 16% 12% 14% 19% 19% 24% 12% 18% 22% 22% 18% 17% 23%
Stay the same 40% 44% 42% 43% 39% 44% 33% 10% 34% 45% 25% 26% 52% 59% 31% 43% 26% 45%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 73. Q14: Do you believe your income will increase, decrease, or stay the same over the next year? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

5 2 2 )
"
4 2 3 3 i 3 8
g o a0 £ © E < o
- ] £ £ 5 5 5 @ 5 < ) < 5 ] ~ c
2 3 ‘5 ‘5 3 a k=3 o g o % £ o0 < © . % E ] 5
Column % 2 3 2 s 3% s 38 3 e 2 % 2 3 8 £ S 2 2
Too much 47% 48% 56% 53% 58% 47% 33% 45% 47% 48% 40% 45% 53% 53% 45% 49% 41% 41%
Too little 12% 13% 23% 13% 10% 11% 10% 17% 12% 12% 22% 15% 7% 3% 21% 9% 20% 14%
About the right amount 40% 39% 21% 34% 33% 43% 57% 38% 41% 40% 38% 40% 40% 45% 34% 42% 39% 45%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 74. Q15r1: You - Do you believe the following people or groups pay too much, too little, or about the right amount of taxes? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 @ 2 2
2 g & 3 8 3 3
S o ] £ o £ < Q
5 s £ 5 - 5 b} 5 < @ < 8 ) ~ c
© 4 = t- @ 4 2 o < r-) a =
9 S 3 S S 3 @ =t g g © £ : i : + a = 8 2
Column % K 3 2 S s s 52 3 s : 2 3 R 3 £ S 3 2
Too much 59% 65% 65% 62% 70% 59% 53% 46% 58% 61% 44% 52% 68% 76% 53% 64% 45% 53%
Too little 15% 16% 17% 12% 12% 15% 14% 26% 15% 15% 24% 20% 9% 5% 25% 11% 23% 13%
About the right amount 26% 19% 18% 26% 18% 26% 33% 28% 27% 24% 31% 29% 23% 20% 23% 25% 32% 34%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 75. Q15r2: The working class - Do you believe the following people or groups pay too much, too little, or about the right amount of taxes? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

5 2 2 )
»
4 g < 3 A 2 g
S o0 ) € © £ ] K]
— ] £ £ 5 - % 5 @ @ o 2 < Q < & ] ~ c
3 2 5 5 4 Z £ & 3 E 2 5 % s & £ 5
Column % 2 3 2 s 3% s 38 3 e 2 % s 3 8 £ s = 2
Too much 19% 19% 18% 19% 15% 18% 21% 33% 19% 20% 25% 23% 16% 12% 22% 19% 21% 18%
Too little 55% 66% 61% 57% 66% 58% 49% 26% 51% 59% 40% 45% 64% 75% 50% 59% 42% 51%
About the right amount 26% 15% 22% 24% 19% 24% 30% 41% 29% 22% 35% 32% 20% 13% 28% 23% 37% 31%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 76. Q15r3: The upper class - Do you believe the following people or groups pay too much, too little, or about the right amount of taxes? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 2 2
2 g £ 3 £ 2 3
S o0 o 13 © £ ] L
5 s £ 5 - 5 b} 5 < @ < 8 ) ~ c
© 4 = t- @ 4 2 o < r-) a =
9 S 3 S S 3 @ =t g 2 © £ : i : * a = 8 2
Column % e k! 2 2 83 = 53 5 = g 2 8 8 8 T E 2 <
Too much 50% 59% 56% 58% 59% 51% 45% 31% 49% 51% 39% 41% 59% 66% 39% 55% 41% 46%
Too little 19% 22% 20% 17% 18% 17% 20% 30% 21% 18% 25% 27% 14% 10% 31% 16% 23% 17%
About the right amount 30% 20% 24% 25% 24% 32% 35% 39% 30% 31% 35% 33% 28% 25% 30% 29% 37% 37%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 77. Q15r4: Those making under 550,000 a year - Do you believe the following people or groups pay too much, too little, or about the right amount of taxes? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Column % ] 3 = = 58 s 53 5 s g 3 4 2 3 T H @ <
Too much 37% 33% 34% 41% 39% 38% 33% 35% 37% 37% 30% 35% 40% 44% 30% 40% 34% 26%
Too little 26% 42% 27% 26% 30% 24% 19% 29% 24% 27% 29% 30% 23% 19% 38% 23% 27% 15%
About the right amount 37% 26% 40% 33% 31% 38% 48% 36% 39% 35% 41% 35% 36% 37% 32% 36% 40% 59%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 78. Q15r5: Those making between $50,000 and $100,000 a year - Do you believe the following people or groups pay too much, too little, or about the right amount of taxes? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 @ 2 2
2 g £ 3 £ 2 3
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Column % K 3 2 S s s 52 3 s : 2 3 R 3 £ S 3 2
Too much 25% 17% 21% 25% 19% 26% 28% 35% 27% 23% 29% 28% 19% 23% 21% 25% 29% 31%
Too little 43% 59% 53% 50% 54% 41% 26% 33% 41% 45% 34% 40% 50% 48% 46% 44% 37% 29%
About the right amount 32% 23% 26% 25% 27% 32% 46% 32% 32% 33% 37% 32% 31% 29% 33% 31% 34% 39%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 79. Q15r6: Those making between $100,000 and $250,000 a year - Do you believe the following people or groups pay too much, too little, or about the right amount of taxes? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Column % 2 3 2 s 3% s 38 3 e 2 % s 3 8 £ s = 2
Too much 21% 20% 20% 22% 16% 21% 21% 27% 24% 17% 26% 28% 15% 13% 23% 19% 25% 27%
Too little 54% 65% 61% 58% 64% 55% 47% 33% 50% 58% 43% 45% 62% 69% 51% 58% 42% 48%
About the right amount 25% 16% 19% 20% 19% 24% 33% 40% 26% 24% 31% 28% 23% 18% 27% 23% 33% 25%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 80. Q15r7: Those between $250,000 and S400,000 a year - Do you believe the following people or groups pay too much, too little, or about the right amount of taxes? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Too much 20% 19% 18% 20% 14% 19% 23% 33% 23% 17% 28% 28% 13% 11% 27% 18% 25% 18%
Too little 57% 65% 69% 60% 70% 60% 49% 31% 54% 60% 42% 47% 66% 77% 52% 61% 44% 51%
About the right amount 23% 17% 13% 20% 16% 21% 28% 37% 23% 23% 31% 25% 22% 12% 22% 20% 31% 30%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 81. Q15r8: Those making over $400,000 a year - Do you believe the following people or groups pay too much, too little, or about the right amount of taxes? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
- %) (] [}
o v 3 3
2 g £ 3 g 3 2
< S o E © £ < ]
s & £ £ &, 3 &, 8 s« F 3 3 3 -
P~ ] ] a 3 e © L i : + a = 2
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Taxes should be raised on the rich and
corporations to help with programs
and public works that benefit all,
especially 72% 72% 78% 70% 75% 75% 69% 60% 68% 76% 67% 70% 75% 77% 75% 71% 66% 76%
Taxes should be lowered on the rich
and corporations to allow them to
create more jobs for the working class 28% 28% 22% 30% 25% 25% 31% 40% 32% 24% 33% 30% 25% 23% 25% 29% 34% 24%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 82. Q16: Which statement concerning taxes comes closest to your view? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
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Column % 2 3 2 2 38 = 5¢ 35 - 2 2 3 R 3 2 s 2 2
My income would increase 32% 25% 23% 31% 31% 30% 39% 59% 34% 30% 47% 44% 22% 13% 38% 29% 42% 39%
My income would decrease 20% 14% 31% 21% 20% 18% 20% 29% 22% 18% 26% 22% 18% 13% 25% 18% 26% 16%
My income would not be impacted 47% 62% 46% 47% 49% 53% 41% 12% 44% 51% 27% 34% 59% 74% 37% 53% 32% 45%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 83. Q17: What impact, if any, would raising taxes on the rich and corporations have on your income in the long run? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S 73 (] [}
o a 2 2
2 g s 3 g 3 2
S o0 o0 3 © £ ] K]
& £ £ 8§, 3 &, B « T 03 3 3 g 2 x5
2 5 5 2 3 @ = ; ! : + a = 3 2
Column % 2 3 2 s 3% s 385 3 3 k: L s 3 8 £ s = 2
My income would increase 31% 19% 18% 29% 23% 30% 42% 68% 33% 29% 43% 44% 21% 13% 40% 29% 36% 25%
My income would decrease 26% 25% 33% 30% 30% 24% 22% 23% 27% 25% 30% 25% 24% 25% 28% 25% 32% 17%
My income would not be impacted 43% 56% 50% 41% 47% 46% 36% 9% 40% 46% 26% 31% 55% 62% 32% 46% 32% 58%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 84. Q17a: What impact, if any, would lowering taxes on the rich and corporations have on your income in the long run? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 @ 2 2
g & 2 2 & B 3
S ] ] £ © £ < )
= £ £ L 2 L = 2 < o < € M . c
= o = = g, T o, @ o © 3 2 b ]
9 S 3 S ] 3 & 3T Sa £ ® £ : i : * x = 8 2
Column % &g & = = &8s s5g 85 s g % #w g8 B8 & = 3 2
Yes 40% 19% 27% 34% 28% 35% 58% 89% 50% 30% 69% 69% 14% 10% 53% 38% 50% 22%
No 12% 18% 15% 16% 17% 8% 9% 5% 9% 14% 18% 9% 15% 7% 14% 9% 22% 27%
My children are at an age where they do not require
childcare 49% 64% 58% 50% 55% 57% 32% 5% 41% 56% 13% 22% 71% 83% 33% 54% 28% 51%
Column n 1289 57 67 192 190 433 188 86 653 636 232 329 294 434 114 984 122 37

Table 85. KO: Do your child(ren) have steady access to childcare? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S 73 (] Q
o a = =
2 g s 3 g 3 2
S o o € o € < 2
- ] £ £ 5 5 5 @ 5 < @ < 5 ] ~ c
Column% g 3 2 s &£ £ 5% s S k: L s 3 8 £ s = 2
Yes 34% 38% 48% 35% 40% 23% 31% 77% 30% 36% 54% 51% 13% 10% 37% 31% 34% 38%
No 66% 62% 52% 65% 60% 77% 69% 23% 70% 64% 46% 49% 87% 90% 63% 69% 66% 62%
Columnn 147 9 10 30 30 34 16 5 61 86 44 32 43 28 17 88 28 10
Table 86. KOA: Is having to care for your child holding back your job or career? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 2 2
2 g £ 2 8 2 3
S & @ £ ° £ S © 2
— o = = o > o ] o © < ) < ® ] ~ c

o 8 S 5 5 F] ° e 2 a 2 £ o s ® . 3 £ 5 5
Column % 2 3 E= E= 23 = 5% 3 s 2 3 s 3 8 £ E 3 E:
T2B NET 66% 35% 46% 63% 53% 69% 79% 90% 70% 62% 67% 79% 52% 63% 62% 68% 66% 54%
Very satisfied 36% 12% 21% 27% 26% 32% 55% 79% 41% 32% 39% 48% 24% 33% 29% 40% 39% 18%
Somewhat satisfied 29% 23% 25% 36% 27% 37% 24% 11% 29% 29% 28% 30% 28% 30% 33% 28% 27% 35%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 20% 43% 31% 22% 25% 19% 9% 6% 16% 24% 21% 11% 29% 21% 26% 18% 17% 23%
Somewhat dissatisfied 9% 6% 11% 11% 15% 8% 7% 1% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 12%
Very dissatisfied 6% 16% 12% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% 10% 5% 4% 5% 6% 11%
B2B NET 14% 22% 23% 15% 23% 12% 13% 5% 14% 14% 12% 11% 19% 16% 13% 13% 17% 24%
Column n 1289 57 67 192 190 433 188 86 653 636 232 329 294 434 114 984 122 37

Table 87. Sc1: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your children’s education? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S 73 (] [}
2 g g3 8 3 2
‘I A T .
=} 0 =} —
3 i £ £ 8, 3 &, & e« T % 8 3 = ¢ 5 s
=1 o ] a 3 b4 © ! i : + a = 2
Column % ] 3 = = g8 s 53 5 s g k-] - 2 3 T H @ <
Better off 54% 37% 44% 44% 52% 51% 66% 91% 62% 47% 70% 73% 37% 38% 55% 53% 64% 63%
Worse off 21% 23% 28% 22% 23% 26% 14% 5% 20% 21% 14% 11% 26% 31% 18% 23% 12% 8%
Unsure/ Don’t know 25% 40% 27% 33% 25% 23% 20% 4% 18% 32% 16% 17% 37% 31% 27% 24% 24% 29%
Column n 1289 57 67 192 190 433 188 86 653 636 232 329 294 434 114 984 122 37
Table 88. IP3 Do you think your child(ren) will be better off or worse off than you are currently? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
° a 2 2
« 3 s 3 2 3 4
o Q. o - <_3 = ©
o g g £ v £ o v -
= ] x x [T, 3 o, ] o ® 3 2 3 <] ] x c
o S 3 S S 3 @ =t 2o 2 ® £ : i : * 3 = 3 2
Column % 2 3 E= E= 23 = 5% 3 s 2 3 s 3 8 £ E 3 E:
High school diploma 91% 88% 90% 92% 90% 92% 91% 93% 91% 91% 86% 91% 93% 93% 89% 93% 83% 89%
Bachelor’s degree 83% 74% 75% 78% 81% 87% 90% 88% 83% 83% 79% 86% 81% 86% 85% 83% 82% 82%
Associate degree 83% 70% 78% 81% 82% 83% 91% 93% 83% 83% 81% 85% 82% 85% 84% 84% 82% 77%
Advanced graduate degree 77% 66% 73% 73% 71% 79% 84% 89% 77% 77% 77% 82% 74% 76% 83% 76% 80% 74%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 89. Q9: Top 2 Box Summary - How important or unimportant do you believe the following degrees are to achieving financial security by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S 73 (] Q
o a =2 2
2 g s 3 g 3 2
< w w £ . £ < ° ]
5 & ¥ ¥ 83,2 3 3, B « T % 3 3 g & 3 s
= o o @ =] ) © v i v + > = 8
Column % e 5§ 2 2 &8 5 5% 3 : & = & =2 & £ 5 3 2
Advanced graduate degree 23% 34% 27% 27% 29% 21% 16% 11% 23% 23% 23% 18% 26% 24% 17% 24% 20% 26%
Associate degree 17% 30% 22% 19% 18% 17% 9% 7% 17% 17% 19% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 18% 23%
Bachelor’s degree 17% 26% 25% 22% 19% 13% 10% 12% 17% 17% 21% 14% 19% 14% 15% 17% 18% 18%
High school diploma 9% 12% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 14% 9% 7% 7% 11% 7% 17% 11%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 90. Q9: Bottom 2 Box Summary - How important or unimportant do you believe the following degrees are to achieving financial security by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 2 2
3 g £ 3 8 2 8
S 5 5 £ o E S ° g
— o 4 = o > ] ] o © < o < c ] ~ c
o 8 3 5 5 2 48 T o 2 a 2 £ o s ® . 3 £ 5 5
Column % 2 5 =2 3¢ 5 58 3 : ¢ 2 & g 8 £ = 3 2
T2B NET 91% 88% 90% 92% 90% 92% 91% 93% 91% 91% 86% 91% 93% 93% 89% 93% 83% 89%
Very important 73% 68% 71% 68% 70% 75% 74% 79% 69% 76% 61% 73% 78% 80% 73% 76% 56% 64%
Somewhat important 18% 20% 20% 24% 20% 17% 17% 14% 22% 15% 25% 18% 15% 13% 17% 17% 27% 25%
Not that important 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 11% 8%
Not important at all 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3%
B2B NET 9% 12% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 14% 9% 7% 7% 11% 7% 17% 11%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 91. Q9r1: High school diploma - How important or unimportant do you believe the following degrees are to achieving financial security? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S 73 (] [}
5] a = =
2 g s 3 g 3 2
3 w w £ o E < g
3 8§ ¥ £ 8, T &, 8B ¢ T 3 3 3 E ¢ oz s
P~ o ] a 3 e © ! i : + a = 2
Column % ] 3 = = g8 s 53 5 s g k-] 4 2 3 T H @ <
T2B NET 83% 70% 78% 81% 82% 83% 91% 93% 83% 83% 81% 85% 82% 85% 84% 84% 82% 77%
Very important 41% 38% 39% 36% 34% 40% 51% 62% 38% 44% 39% 47% 42% 38% 47% 41% 41% 35%
Somewhat important 42% 33% 40% 45% 48% 43% 40% 32% 44% 39% 42% 38% 40% 47% 37% 43% 41% 41%
Not that important 13% 19% 15% 15% 14% 13% 8% 4% 13% 12% 15% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 20%
Not important at all 4% 11% 7% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3%
B2B NET 17% 30% 22% 19% 18% 17% 9% 7% 17% 17% 19% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 18% 23%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 92. Q9r2: Associate degree - How important or unimportant do you believe the following degrees are to achieving financial security? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 2 o
3 g & 3 8 2 3
S 5 5 £ o E S © g
— o = = o > ] ] o © < ) < c e ~ c
o, S 3 5 5 2 48 T o 2 a 2 £ o s ® . 3 £ 5 5
Column % 2 3 2 : 3% 5 5% 5 - 2 2 3 R 3 £ s 3 2
T2B NET 83% 74% 75% 78% 81% 87% 90% 88% 83% 83% 79% 86% 81% 86% 85% 83% 82% 82%
Very important 49% 35% 48% 43% 39% 51% 59% 68% 49% 48% 48% 58% 45% 44% 54% 48% 50% 48%
Somewhat important 34% 38% 28% 34% 43% 36% 31% 21% 33% 35% 31% 28% 37% 42% 31% 36% 31% 34%
Not that important 12% 14% 16% 17% 15% 9% 7% 7% 12% 12% 15% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 10% 14%
Not important at all 5% 12% 8% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4%
B2B NET 17% 26% 25% 22% 19% 13% 10% 12% 17% 17% 21% 14% 19% 14% 15% 17% 18% 18%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 93. Q9r3: Bachelor’s degree - How important or unimportant do you believe the following degrees are to achieving financial security? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

5 2 2 )
»
4 g < 3 A 2 g
S o0 o0 3 © £ ] L
— ] £ £ 5 - % 5 @ @ o 2 < )] < & ] ~ c
3 2 5 5 :3 2 £ & 3 E 2 5 % s & £ 5 5
Column % ] 3 = = g8 s 53 5 s g k-] 4 2 3 T H @ <
T2B NET 77% 66% 73% 73% 71% 79% 84% 89% 77% 77% 77% 82% 74% 76% 83% 76% 80% 74%
Very important 42% 37% 37% 37% 32% 43% 48% 62% 45% 39% 44% 53% 34% 38% 51% 40% 49% 32%
Somewhat important 35% 30% 36% 36% 39% 36% 36% 28% 33% 37% 33% 29% 40% 38% 31% 36% 32% 43%
Not that important 16% 21% 17% 19% 23% 15% 11% 5% 16% 16% 15% 13% 17% 18% 10% 18% 12% 20%
Not important at all 7% 12% 10% 9% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6%
B2B NET 23% 34% 27% 27% 29% 21% 16% 11% 23% 23% 23% 18% 26% 24% 17% 24% 20% 26%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 94. Q9r4: Advanced graduate degree - How important or unimportant do you believe the following degrees are to achieving financial security? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 o 2
3 s £ 2 & 3B 3
S o ] £ © £ < )
2 £ £ ) 2 £ o o o o o < ° . .
- 1] = = 7] s ] o o © =
0 8 2 5 5 24 o 3 2 = £ o0 S ® + o £ S 8
Column % ° k! 2 2 83 = 53 3 = g 2 4 2 8 £ E a 2
Was a worthwhile investment 87% 68% 71% 79% 81% 88% 93% 93% 88% 86% 80% 89% 85% 92% 85% 88% 82% 81%
Has benefited you and your family
financially 76% 48% 58% 73% 68% 83% 87% 90% 78% 75% 74% 84% 70% 78% 78% 77% 75% 73%
Prepared you for the workforce 76% 51% 57% 72% 69% 82% 87% 86% 78% 74% 72% 83% 71% 79% 75% 77% 76% 70%
Column n 2083 120 123 315 325 640 277 124 1075 1008 522 451 474 636 193 1505 262 61

Table 95. Q10: Top 2 Box Summary - Do you agree or disagree that your education by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S "3 ] [}
o v 3 3
2 g 8 3 g 3 2
< w o E © £ < ]
s ¥ £ ¥ 84 % g5 8 = T 3 3 % E ¢ 3 s
P~ o ] a 3 e © ! i : + a = 2
Column % 2 3 S s 3% s 3£ 3 2 2 % 2 2 8 £ = 3 2
Prepared you for the workforce 24% 49% 43% 28% 31% 18% 13% 14% 22% 26% 28% 17% 29% 21% 25% 23% 24% 30%
Has benefited you and your family
financially 24% 52% 42% 27% 32% 17% 13% 10% 22% 25% 26% 16% 30% 22% 22% 23% 25% 27%
Was a worthwhile investment 13% 32% 29% 21% 19% 12% 7% 7% 12% 14% 20% 11% 15% 8% 15% 12% 18% 19%
Column n 2083 120 123 315 325 640 277 124 1075 1008 522 451 474 636 193 1505 262 61
Table 96. Q10: Bottom 2 Box Summary - Do you agree or disagree that your education by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 @ 2 2
2 g £ 2 8 2 3
S 5 5 £ o E S ° g
— o 4 = o > ] ] o © < ) < © g ~ c
0 I 2 5 5 28 T 2 @ 2 = £ o0 S » + o £ S 8
Column % 2 3 2 £ 3% 5 58 3 - 2 L 3 3 3 £ s 2 2
T2B NET 76% 48% 58% 73% 68% 83% 87% 90% 78% 75% 74% 84% 70% 78% 78% 77% 75% 73%
Strongly agree 40% 22% 23% 28% 26% 45% 55% 70% 41% 39% 42% 47% 32% 38% 48% 39% 42% 33%
Somewhat agree 36% 26% 35% 44% 42% 37% 32% 20% 37% 36% 32% 36% 38% 40% 31% 38% 33% 40%
Somewhat disagree 16% 26% 25% 17% 25% 13% 10% 3% 15% 18% 18% 10% 20% 17% 15% 16% 16% 22%
Strongly disagree 8% 25% 16% 10% 7% 4% 3% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 11% 5% 7% 8% 9% 5%
B2B NET 24% 52% 42% 27% 32% 17% 13% 10% 22% 25% 26% 16% 30% 22% 22% 23% 25% 27%
Column n 2083 120 123 315 325 640 277 124 1075 1008 522 451 474 636 193 1505 262 61

Table 97. Q10r1: Has benefited you and your family financially - Do you agree or disagree that your education...? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S 73 (] [}
o v 3 -
2 g s 3 g 3 2
S o0 o0 € © £ ] L
- 5§ 0§ £ 8, 3 &, 1 « T3 3 3 S BT
it S S a k] @ ] ' i ¢ + o = < o
Column % 2 3 2 s 58 5 58 3 3 2 % s 3 8 £ S 2 2
T2B NET 76% 51% 57% 72% 69% 82% 87% 86% 78% 74% 72% 83% 71% 79% 75% 77% 76% 70%
Strongly agree 40% 24% 25% 30% 31% 42% 54% 68% 40% 40% 38% 51% 33% 38% 46% 39% 44% 33%
Somewhat agree 36% 27% 32% 42% 38% 40% 33% 18% 37% 35% 34% 32% 38% 41% 30% 38% 33% 37%
Somewhat disagree 15% 27% 23% 16% 21% 12% 9% 9% 15% 16% 19% 10% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 19%
Strongly disagree 9% 23% 20% 12% 10% 6% 4% 5% 8% 10% 10% 7% 12% 6% 8% 9% 8% 12%
B2B NET 24% 49% 43% 28% 31% 18% 13% 14% 22% 26% 28% 17% 29% 21% 25% 23% 24% 30%
Column n 2083 120 123 315 325 640 277 124 1075 1008 522 451 474 636 193 1505 262 61
Table 98. Q10r2: Prepared you for the workforce - Do you agree or disagree that your education...? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 2 o
2 g £ 2 8 2 3
S o ] £ o £ < )
P £ £ L K < . Q@ < . < € M . c
- 1] = = 7] s ] o o © o
0 I 2 5 5 28 T 2 @ 2 = £ o0 S ® + o £ S 8
Column % 2 3 2 : 8% 5 5% s - 2 2 3 R 3 £ s 2 2
T2B NET 87% 68% 71% 79% 81% 88% 93% 93% 88% 86% 80% 89% 85% 92% 85% 88% 82% 81%
Strongly agree 58% 33% 42% 46% 45% 60% 66% 71% 63% 55% 48% 62% 55% 68% 56% 62% 52% 41%
Somewhat agree 29% 34% 28% 33% 36% 28% 27% 22% 24% 31% 32% 27% 31% 24% 29% 27% 30% 40%
Somewhat disagree 9% 13% 19% 12% 14% 8% 6% 4% 8% 10% 15% 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% 14% 12%
Strongly disagree 4% 19% 10% 9% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6%
B2B NET 13% 32% 29% 21% 19% 12% 7% 7% 12% 14% 20% 11% 15% 8% 15% 12% 18% 19%
Column n 898 28 38 88 112 299 198 98 358 540 223 280 147 248 85 659 99 33

Table 99. Q10r3: Was a worthwhile investment - Do you agree or disagree that your education...? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
- 73 (] [}
5 g £ £ 8, 3 8, & o = 3 g 3 g 2 3 g

Column % s & & § §& % 55 3 ¥ 5 2 & §$ 8 £ 5 & 3
Price 38% 41% 58% 41% 35% 38% 30% 36% 36% 41% 33% 35% 43% 41% 40% 40% 25% 37%
Had to take care of family 25% 21% 37% 27% 26% 23% 31% 14% 23% 28% 21% 26% 29% 25% 26% 24% 21% 34%
| wasn't interested in pursuing a college degree 19% 24% 10% 17% 17% 15% 16% 6% 19% 18% 16% 12% 19% 26% 16% 19% 23% 13%
Not necessary for my career 15% 8% 11% 12% 12% 19% 19% 27% 18% 11% 14% 8% 14% 20% 9% 16% 13% 27%
Time commitment 14% 13% 13% 13% 16% 16% 18% 21% 16% 12% 17% 17% 13% 12% 15% 12% 18% 28%
Could not leave my job 15% 9% 19% 16% 14% 14% 21% 19% 15% 14% 18% 10% 14% 14% 22% 13% 14% 6%
College studies would be too difficult 10% 8% 5% 13% 10% 9% 10% 21% 10% 10% 14% 12% 9% 5% 9% 9% 11% 26%
Housing 9% 9% 18% 9% 10% 6% 9% 22% 8% 10% 16% 9% 9% 1% 19% 6% 11% 10%
Was unsure how to apply 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 28% 6% 6% 14% 7% 3% 0% 9% 5% 8% 9%
Was not accepted into any schools 7% 3% 8% 8% 6% 7% 17% 19% 7% 8% 14% 13% 4% 1% 14% 5% 11% 12%
Wanted to join the military 9% 2% 8% 9% 11% 10% 11% 18% 14% 3% 9% 7% 7% 13% 6% 10% 9% 4%
Do not think | would be accepted into any

schools 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 8% 5% 9% 10% 5% 3% 5% 5% 12% 9%
Colleges are too far away 8% 9% 5% 10% 8% 6% 8% 27% 9% 6% 16% 11% 3% 1% 11% 6% 9% 11%
Other (please specify) 9% 17% 5% 9% 10% 10% 4% 0% 8% 9% 4% 8% 11% 12% 4% 10% 6% 4%
Column n 1264 106 87 246 229 351 81 30 767 497 333 182 350 399 115 897 179 31

Table 100. Q13A. What are the reasons you did not pursue a college degree? by BANNER3

Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race

] 2 2 )
@
4 g < 3 A 2 g
S o ) € < £ < -2
- o £ £ 5 - % 5 @ @ o 2 < Q < & ] ~ c
g 2 5 5 28 2 =8 & 3 E & g 3 4 - 5 §
Column % e & £ 2 888 s 5% 5 % g =® @& 2 8® £ = a %
Would be interested in pursuing a college
degree 51% 39% 67% 57% 44% 49% 49% 74% 47% 56% 76% 64% 45% 29% 69% 42% 73% 82%
Do not feel it is necessary 49% 61% 33% 43% 56% 51% 51% 26% 53% 44% 24% 36% 55% 71% 31% 58% 27% 18%
Columnn 480 47 49 96 84 130 24 10 273 207 113 67 142 158 45 363 46 11
Table 101. Q13B: If price were not an issue, would you be interested in pursuing a college degree, or do you feel it is not necessary? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 2 2
2 g £ 3 8 2 3
] "3 00 £ o € S ]
= £ £ I K L = 2 < o < g M . c
= o = = o = ] @ o © -]
o 8 S 5 B F] ° o 42 a 2 £ o s ® . 3 £ 5 5
Column % ° 3 = 2 53 = 53 3 = g S @ 2 8 £ H 3 2
TV news 65% 63% 52% 62% 61% 72% 71% 67% 67% 63% 48% 59% 72% 84% 61% 70% 58% 49%
Online/digital news 39% 27% 47% 35% 37% 41% 46% 44% 40% 38% 38% 45% 36% 37% 36% 41% 32% 45%
Social media 39% 38% 35% 35% 41% 34% 46% 67% 41% 38% 55% 58% 27% 15% 46% 36% 50% 42%
Print news (i.e. newspapers, magazines) 26% 15% 20% 23% 22% 29% 37% 35% 28% 25% 19% 33% 22% 31% 24% 29% 22% 17%
Radio 26% 16% 23% 28% 24% 27% 32% 35% 28% 24% 24% 35% 22% 23% 25% 27% 26% 19%
From friends and family 23% 20% 22% 21% 22% 23% 33% 27% 22% 25% 29% 28% 21% 14% 25% 22% 29% 24%
Podcasts 16% 9% 17% 14% 13% 15% 27% 32% 18% 15% 21% 28% 9% 7% 18% 16% 18% 11%
Other 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
None of the above 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 6% 9% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 9% 8%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 102. Q26. Where do you typically get your news? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
S 73 (] [}
5 g $ £ 8, 3 8, & o = 3 g 3 g 2 3 g

Column % e 8§ g g 3£ % 525 5 & & 4 $ & & 5 & 3

FOX News 29% 24% 19% 32% 26% 32% 33% 34% 33% 26% 25% 33% 29% 32% 28% 31% 26% 23%
CNN 29% 22% 24% 26% 25% 31% 38% 32% 29% 29% 29% 32% 28% 27% 28% 28% 33% 34%
ABC News 29% 31% 28% 27% 29% 32% 31% 18% 26% 32% 22% 25% 33% 37% 26% 30% 27% 30%
NBC News 28% 36% 23% 25% 28% 30% 29% 23% 26% 30% 17% 27% 32% 38% 25% 29% 26% 31%
CBS News 28% 33% 21% 26% 29% 30% 29% 18% 26% 30% 18% 28% 32% 35% 22% 30% 25% 26%
New York Times 21% 11% 14% 20% 18% 21% 32% 29% 21% 21% 24% 28% 14% 17% 23% 22% 15% 21%
USA Today 18% 14% 20% 12% 15% 19% 26% 23% 20% 16% 20% 28% 14% 9% 18% 17% 21% 20%
MSNBC 18% 16% 19% 18% 19% 20% 19% 16% 17% 19% 9% 21% 20% 24% 18% 18% 16% 29%
Washington Post 16% 10% 16% 14% 14% 16% 26% 17% 17% 16% 11% 24% 15% 15% 15% 17% 17% 11%
BBC 17% 14% 12% 15% 15% 16% 24% 22% 17% 16% 16% 21% 15% 14% 15% 17% 15% 15%
Facebook 16% 14% 13% 13% 11% 14% 21% 34% 17% 15% 22% 29% 9% 3% 21% 15% 20% 13%
My local newspaper or organization 16% 11% 15% 15% 18% 16% 18% 13% 16% 16% 9% 15% 19% 20% 12% 18% 10% 12%
Wall Street Journal 14% 9% 11% 10% 13% 17% 22% 14% 15% 13% 11% 20% 13% 13% 12% 15% 15% 14%
New York Post 13% 9% 8% 13% 7% 13% 18% 21% 15% 11% 15% 21% 8% 6% 16% 12% 13% 13%
Google News 14% 11% 10% 16% 12% 13% 19% 24% 15% 14% 19% 22% 10% 5% 18% 13% 14% 16%
Twitter 12% 4% 6% 9% 9% 13% 18% 29% 16% 8% 22% 19% 4% 1% 19% 10% 14% 7%
Yahoo! News 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 9% 11% 13% 9% 8% 11% 9% 13% 14%
NPR 12% 11% 15% 10% 12% 14% 15% 7% 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 15% 8% 13% 10% 11%
Newsmax 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 13% 8% 12% 7% 5% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 4% 2%
LA Times 8% 3% 9% 7% 8% 7% 16% 10% 10% 7% 10% 12% 5% 5% 10% 8% 9% 5%
Bloomberg 9% 3% 5% 7% 7% 8% 17% 13% 10% 8% 5% 15% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 8%

Forbes

9%

6%

6%

7%

6%

8%

17%

13%

9%

9%

8%

14%

7%

5%

8%

9%

8%

6%



The Huffington Post 7% 3% 6% 5% 8% 8% 11% 11% 7% 8% 7% 11% 5% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10%
Reddit 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 13% 20% 7% 6% 10% 11% 3% 0% 6% 7% 8% 3%
Reuters 8% 5% 14% 6% 7% 9% 10% 5% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6%
One America News Network 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 11% 8% 5% 6% 9% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3%
Politico 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 10% 10% 8% 6% 6% 11% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 3%
Business Insider 6% 2% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 12% 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 2% 4% 6% 9% 6%
The Hill 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 7% 13% 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2%
Vox 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 8% 13% 5% 4% 5% 10% 1% 1% 2% 4% 8% 6%
Other 4% 4% 10% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3%
None of the above 12% 20% 13% 13% 10% 11% 7% 3% 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 12% 8% 11% 14% 16%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64
Table 103. Q27. Which of the following would you consider trusted sources of news and information? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights
Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race
5 2 o o
7% gn g :é % E é ) g
-— o = = b =1 o o © I
Yes 53% 42% 41% 50% 45% 54% 67% 89% 55% 52% 65% 70% 38% 38% 64% 51% 59% 53%
No 47% 58% 59% 50% 55% 46% 33% 11% 45% 48% 35% 30% 62% 62% 36% 49% 41% 47%
Column n 2178 135 127 336 342 650 280 129 1131 1047 565 465 499 649 204 1563 280 64

Table 104. Q28: Do you feel your views are adequately represented in news and media? by BANNER3
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights

%
Total 100%
Genderby age  Male 18-34 13%
Male 35-49 13%
Male 50-64 11%



Male 65+ 12%

Female 18-34 15%
Female 35-49 11%
Female 50-64 13%
Female 65+ 12%
Race/Ethnicity Hispanic 16%
White 64%
Black/African American 11%
Asian/Pacific Islander 6%
Other 3%
Income Less than $15,000 8%
$15,000 to $34,999 16%
$35,000 to $49,999 12%
$50,000 to $74,999 18%
$75,000 to $99,999 13%

$100000 to $250000 or more 27%

Prefer not to say 6%
Region Northeast 17%
Midwest 21%
South 38%
West 24%
Columnn 2178

Table 105. Nature Of Sample
Total sample; Weight: nweightweightAD: weightAD - Weights



Deseret News/HarrisX State of the Working Class Survey (Registered Voters)

This survey was conducted online by HarrisX within the United States from April 18-24, 2023 among 1,981 registered voters. The sampling margin of error of this survey is plus or minus 2.2 percentage
points. Results were weighted gender, age, race/ethnicity, region, income, locale, party affiliation, ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the

population.
Age Party ID
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Right track 32% 43% 49% 23% 18% 50% 16% 56% 23%
Wrong track 57% 42% 42% 69% 75% 37% 80% 32% 62%
Don't
know/Unsure 10% 15% 9% 9% 8% 13% 4% 11% 15%
Column n 1981 489 427 448 617 246 633 825 450
Table 106. TQ6: Do you think the country is generally on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Age Party ID
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Right track 34% 45% 51% 23% 21% 49% 17% 55% 29%
Wrong track 56% 42% 43% 67% 70% 38% 78% 33% 58%
Don't
know/Unsure 10% 13% 6% 10% 9% 13% 4% 11% 12%
Column n 1981 489 427 448 617 246 633 825 450

Table 107. M2: In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? by BANNER4

Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self-

selected) Gender Age Race Party ID
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Improving 31% 15% 13% 20% 24% 30% 49% 78% 35% 27% 43% 49% 21% 14% 36% 28% 47% 23% 23% 46% 21%
Getting worse 40% 55% 64% 52% 47% 39% 21% 10% 40% 39% 30% 31% 46% 50% 38% 42% 28% 41% 52% 25% 44%
Just as well off 21% 15% 11% 19% 23% 25% 24% 10% 17% 24% 17% 15% 23% 30% 18% 23% 13% 33% 18% 22% 23%
No opinion 8% 15% 12% 9% 5% 6% 6% 1% 8% 9% 10% 5% 11% 6% 8% 7% 12% 4% 7% 7% 12%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 108. 14: Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D — Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Price increases/inflation 26% 27% 44% 32% 31% 26% 19% 15% 26% 27% 19% 25% 31% 30% 28% 28% 13% 38% 35% 21% 24%
Guns/School safety 21% 25% 18% 24% 22% 19% 22% 11% 15% 27% 23% 21% 20% 20% 26% 17% 34% 30% 14% 29% 20%
Economy and jobs 21% 18% 27% 19% 24% 21% 22% 15% 19% 22% 15% 29% 25% 13% 26% 21% 14% 24% 24% 20% 19%
Crime and drugs 18% 27% 9% 15% 17% 19% 17% 20% 15% 19% 14% 16% 18% 23% 14% 18% 16% 25% 21% 15% 17%
Immigration 17% 18% 13% 17% 13% 20% 16% 14% 21% 13% 7% 11% 20% 27% 14% 19% 6% 12% 26% 10% 14%
Environment/climate change 12% 10% 14% 7% 13% 12% 17% 12% 11% 14% 10% 14% 12% 13% 9% 12% 13% 18% 4% 21% 11%
Health care 13% 7% 13% 15% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 15% 9% 6% 14% 16% 14% 9% 15% 15%
Abortion 10% 7% 4% 11% 7% 12% 11% 7% 8% 11% 11% 12% 9% 7% 12% 9% 13% 9% 7% 14% 7%
Medicare/Social Security 10% 15% 9% 12% 13% 10% 7% 6% 10% 10% 6% 8% 12% 15% 7% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% 10%
Corruption 11% 14% 10% 8% 10% 13% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 13% 9% 11% 16% 10% 6% 8% 14% 8% 9%
Women's rights 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 10% 13% 5% 11% 14% 8% 5% 5% 10% 7% 7% 8% 3% 11% 9%
National debt/federal budget deficits 11% 2% 14% 14% 13% 12% 10% 6% 14% 9% 6% 10% 9% 21% 6% 13% 4% 12% 17% 6% 9%
Taxes 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 6% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 6% 10%
Terrorism/national security 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 3% 4% 9% 6% 6%
Income inequality 6% 8% 14% 4% 5% 5% 6% 10% 7% 5% 8% 9% 4% 2% 9% 5% 7% 9% 3% 8% 7%
Family values, morality 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 11% 7% 8% 5% 2% 9% 5% 7%
Foreign policy/defense/global
challengers like China or Russia 8% 2% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 2% 11% 6% 7% 5% 9% 12% 7% 10% 3% 12% 12% 5% 9%
Coronavirus 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 7% 10% 5% 4% 6% 9% 3% 1% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 7% 5%
Race relations 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 11% 7% 6% 11% 5% 7% 2% 8% 4% 14% 7% 4% 6% 11%
Political polarization/January 6th 4% 4% 1% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5%



Education 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 11%
Voting rights 4% 0% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 10%
Free speech/censorship 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Infrastructure 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 11%
Police and criminal justice reform 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Civil disorder/urban riots 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Protecting democracy 4% 1% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% 7%
Political correctness 4% 8% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Government gridlock 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Workers' rights 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6%

Ethics in government, campaign finance

reform 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Other (please specify) 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
None of the above 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119
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5%

5%

4%

4%

2%

5%
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8%
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0%
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58
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3%
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3%

825

6%

4%

6%
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3%

3%

3%
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Table 109. Q1US. In your opinion, what are the MOST important issues facing the country today? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self-

selected) Gender Age Race Party ID
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Abortion 21%  25%  17%  24%  19% @ 26% @ 17% 7% 22% 19% 15% 17%  24%  27% 15% 24%  12%  21%  25%  17% @ 20%
Guns/School safety 17% 19% 11% 15% 20% 19% 17% 10% 16% 18% 15% 14% 18% 21%  18% 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 17%
Environment/climate change 17%  12%  22% 14% 24% 17% 15% 14% 18% 16% 11% 10% 18% 29%  10% 19% 8% 18% 20% 15%  16%
Economy and jobs 13%  12%  17% 9%  12% 12% 16%  18% 13% 13%  13%  15% 12% 12% 13% 12%  15%  24% 5%  22%  12%
Women's rights 10%  14% 8% 9% 11% 11% 10% 6% 10% 11%  15% 7% 9%  11% 7% 10% 11%  25% 10% 9%  12%
Health care 10% 11%  10% 8% 8% 11% 9%  13% 9% 10%  12%  13% 7% 7% 8% 8% 16%  12% 4%  16%  10%
Political correctness 10% 4% 8% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 6% 10% 11% 13% 8% 12% 3% 4%  13% 7%  11%
Price increases/inflation 8%  10% 7% 12% 7% 7%  10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%  15% 6% 11% 8%
Political polarization/January 6th 11% 8% 10% 10% 12% 14% 8% 5% 12% 9% 5% 6% 15%  16% 7% 12% 5% 8%  18% 4%  10%
Race relations 8% 4% 6% 11% 8% 7% 7%  11% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 11% 7% 9% 8% 11% 6% 7%
Protecting democracy 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7%  11%  10% 8% 7% 4% 4%  13% 6%
Immigration 8%  10% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6%  15% 7% 7%  10% 8% 9% 6%
Voting rights 8% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 9%  10% 7% 9% 0% 7% 9% 7%
Medicare/Social Security 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 9% 8%
Taxes 7% 10% 4% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6%  10% 8% 5% 5% 9% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7% 7%
Income inequality 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 9% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 1% 7% 6% 4%
Foreign policy/defense/global challengers

like China or Russia 7%  15% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9%  13% 7% 8% 5%
Corruption 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 9%  13% 6% 6% 7%  10% 5% 3%  11% 5% 7% 8% 8% 6% 4%
Coronavirus 6% 4% 8% 7% 3% 6% 9%  12% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7%
Crime and drugs 5% 7% 9% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4%  10% 6% 3% 8% 6%
Infrastructure 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 2% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5%



Education

Free speech/censorship

National debt/federal budget deficits
Workers' rights

Terrorism/national security
Government gridlock

Police and criminal justice reform

Family values, morality

Ethics in government, campaign finance

reform

Civil disorder/urban riots
Other (please specify)
None of the above
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Table 110. QDEM. What issues do you feel the Democratic Party is most focused on? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self-

selected) Gender Age Race Party ID
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Immigration 20% 27% 16% 18% 22% 25% 19% 12% 23% 18% 13% 14% 23% 30% 17% 22% 16% 26% 27% 15% 19%
Price increases/inflation 14% 8% 9% 15% 15% 17% 12% 4% 13% 15% 9% 12% 16% 18% 15% 15% 7% 22% 24% 7% 10%
National debt/federal budget deficits 16% 11% 17% 19% 17% 17% 15% 11% 18% 14% 6% 12% 17% 28% 9% 18% 9% 22% 22% 14% 11%
Abortion 15% 17% 17% 12% 15% 18% 13% 11% 13% 16% 14% 16% 14% 16% 13% 14% 18% 22% 9% 22% 14%
Economy and jobs 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 14% 11% 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% 4% 25% 24% 7% 10%
Crime and drugs 10% 7% 8% 6% 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 12% 13% 7% 9%
Taxes 11% 19% 8% 10% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 9% 10% 14% 13% 11% 12% 9%
Family values, morality 10% 10% 8% 10% 12% 12% 8% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 7% 13% 11% 10% 9%
Foreign policy/defense/global challengers

like China or Russia 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9% 13% 7% 11% 8% 10% 7% 10% 12% 8% 10% 6% 10% 12% 8% 9%
Terrorism/national security 10% 16% 6% 10% 6% 13% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 5% 12% 9% 9%
Guns/School safety 8% 8% 1% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 4% 10% 7% 12% 6% 8% 8% 8%
Corruption 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 5% 11% 9% 6%
Political correctness 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 5% 13% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 9% 7%
Political polarization/January 6th 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 3% 10% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 10% 9%
Medicare/Social Security 6% 9% 12% 3% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 11% 1% 6% 8% 4%
Free speech/censorship 6% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 2% 4% 6% 8%
Health care 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6%
Protecting democracy 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 15% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7%
Government gridlock 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7%
Women's rights 4% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 5% 13% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5%
Voting rights 6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 1% 4% 7% 6%



Ethics in government, campaign finance

reform 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Police and criminal justice reform 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Income inequality 3% 5% 0% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Education 4% 8% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Environment/climate change 3% 0% 0% 1% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Infrastructure 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 7% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 0% 2% 5% 2%
Civil disorder/urban riots 4% 1% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Coronavirus 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 1% 1% 5% 3% 5% 0% 1% 5% 3%
Race relations 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 7% 7% 5% 2% 6% 6% 1% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Workers' rights 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 5% 1% 0% 7% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Other (please specify) 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4%
None of the above 10% 14% 12% 11% 11% 8% 6% 7% 9% 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 5% 5% 11% 16%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450
Table 111. QREP. What issues do you feel the Republican Party is most focused on? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Column % &g 3 2 2 3¢ = 52 5 = 2 3 3 R B 2 5 3 2 e 8 E
Social issues 20% 15% 18% 14% 20% 17% 27% 38% 20% 20% 30% 25% 13% 13% 27% 16% 30% 20% 14% 27% 18%
Economic
issues 64% 56% 61% 69% 64% 67% 66% 56% 67% 60% 55% 63% 66% 71% 59% 67% 55% 66% 74% 58% 59%
Not sure 16% 29% 21% 17% 17% 16% 7% 6% 13% 20% 16% 12% 20% 16% 13% 17% 15% 13% 12% 15% 23%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 112. 1SS1: Generally, do you think government at all levels should focus more on social issues or economic issues, or are you not sure? by BANNER4

Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Changing too quickly 40% 37% 35% 43% 42% 42% 41% 45% 47% 35% 32% 42% 39% 50% 37% 43% 31% 30% 55% 31% 34%
Not changing quickly enough 25% 25% 24% 24% 25% 25% 27% 21% 21% 28% 36% 27% 20% 15% 27% 22% 33% 24% 13% 34% 28%
Changing at about the right
speed 16% 10% 16% 12% 17% 15% 21% 27% 16% 16% 15% 18% 16% 15% 15% 16% 18% 18% 14% 21% 11%
Not sure 19% 27% 26% 21% 16% 17% 11% 7% 17% 21% 17% 12% 25% 20% 21% 19% 17% 28% 18% 14% 26%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450
Table 113. ISS1A: Do you believe views on social issues in the United States, such as LGBTQ+, gender, and sexuality issues, are...? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Increased 25% 25% 29% 18% 17% 22% 33% 57% 26% 24% 35% 41% 14% 12% 34% 22% 31% 15% 13% 38% 23%
Decreased 46% 51% 45% 56% 51% 49% 36% 22% 52% 40% 30% 30% 57% 63% 30% 52% 31% 45% 68% 26% 42%
Kept at its current
level 29% 25% 26% 27% 31% 28% 31% 21% 22% 36% 35% 29% 29% 24% 35% 26% 38% 40% 19% 35% 34%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 114. 1SS2: In your view, should immigration be increased, decreased, or kept at its current level? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race 1D
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Democratic
Party 38% 30% 38% 31% 38% 39% 47% 41% 37% 38% 40% 43% 33% 36% 42% 36% 37% 47% 20% 59% 32%
Republican
Party 25% 29% 21% 30% 23% 25% 25% 34% 29% 22% 23% 28% 25% 25% 19% 28% 23% 22% 41% 15% 18%
Neither 23% 21% 22% 24% 26% 23% 18% 19% 24% 23% 22% 16% 26% 28% 26% 22% 23% 22% 25% 16% 31%
Unsure 14% 20% 19% 15% 12% 13% 10% 6% 10% 18% 15% 12% 17% 11% 13% 14% 17% 8% 13% 10% 19%
Columnn 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450
Table 115. 1SS3r1: LGBTQ+ rights - Which party do you most agree with on the following social issues? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Democratic
Party 42% 38% 35% 36% 43% 43% 52% 49% 40% 43% 42% 46% 39% 41% 48% 39% 50% 43% 22% 67% 35%
Republican
Party 31% 32% 31% 36% 32% 33% 27% 32% 37% 26% 28% 29% 32% 36% 25% 35% 20% 26% 54% 14% 24%
Neither 16% 12% 24% 16% 18% 14% 13% 12% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 24% 13% 11% 25%
Unsure 11% 18% 11% 12% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 14% 13% 10% 13% 7% 11% 11% 14% 7% 11% 8% 15%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 116. 1SS3r2: Abortion - Which party do you most agree with on the following social issues? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Democratic
Party 32% 31% 30% 30% 29% 29% 41% 45% 32% 31% 34% 40% 29% 25% 34% 28% 51% 18% 7% 62% 25%
Republican
Party 42% 38% 30% 47% 43% 48% 36% 42% 49% 36% 35% 35% 43% 53% 35% 47% 19% 52% 73% 17% 34%
Neither 14% 11% 25% 12% 16% 12% 16% 9% 12% 16% 15% 16% 14% 13% 17% 13% 14% 18% 10% 11% 25%
Unsure 12% 20% 15% 12% 12% 12% 6% 4% 7% 17% 16% 8% 14% 9% 13% 11% 17% 11% 10% 9% 16%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450
Table 117. 1SS3r3: Criminal justice - Which party do you most agree with on the following social issues? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Democratic
Party 41% 37% 38% 42% 38% 39% 51% 62% 42% 41% 44% 49% 37% 36% 44% 38% 55% 42% 14% 76% 32%
Republican
Party 31% 30% 30% 35% 33% 34% 27% 27% 36% 26% 24% 28% 34% 38% 26% 35% 17% 31% 62% 9% 21%
Neither 16% 12% 18% 15% 17% 16% 14% 7% 14% 17% 18% 14% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 21% 12% 8% 30%
Unsure 12% 20% 13% 8% 12% 11% 8% 5% 8% 15% 14% 9% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 5% 12% 7% 16%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 118. 1SS3r4: Healthcare - Which party do you most agree with on the following social issues? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Democratic
Party 33% 31% 32% 27% 31% 29% 43% 57% 31% 34% 38% 45% 25% 25% 43% 29% 44% 30% 11% 61% 25%
Republican
Party 43% 41% 41% 51% 41% 48% 39% 28% 49% 37% 32% 34% 49% 56% 28% 49% 25% 46% 74% 19% 34%
Neither 14% 9% 17% 13% 18% 12% 11% 11% 12% 15% 18% 12% 14% 11% 19% 12% 16% 18% 8% 11% 25%
Unsure 11% 19% 11% 9% 9% 10% 7% 4% 7% 14% 11% 9% 13% 9% 10% 10% 15% 6% 7% 9% 15%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450
Table 119. 1SS3r5: Immigration - Which party do you most agree with on the following social issues? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Democratic
Party 35% 30% 31% 33% 34% 30% 47% 56% 34% 36% 38% 47% 29% 28% 37% 32% 52% 29% 8% 68% 26%
Republican
Party 37% 32% 34% 39% 32% 46% 33% 32% 43% 32% 33% 29% 38% 48% 32% 42% 19% 39% 69% 13% 29%
Neither 16% 19% 18% 16% 22% 14% 13% 8% 15% 17% 14% 15% 18% 15% 20% 14% 14% 29% 13% 11% 27%
Unsure 12% 19% 16% 12% 12% 10% 7% 5% 8% 16% 15% 9% 14% 9% 11% 12% 15% 3% 10% 8% 17%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 120. ISS3r6: Education - Which party do you most agree with on the following social issues? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Democratic
Party 41% 31% 40% 39% 40% 39% 52% 56% 40% 42% 43% 48% 39% 36% 48% 38% 52% 37% 15% 71% 37%
Republican
Party 36% 34% 28% 42% 34% 42% 32% 33% 41% 32% 30% 35% 36% 45% 27% 42% 20% 33% 67% 15% 25%
Neither 14% 20% 21% 11% 17% 11% 13% 6% 12% 15% 16% 11% 13% 14% 16% 12% 17% 22% 10% 9% 25%
Unsure 9% 16% 11% 8% 9% 7% 3% 5% 7% 11% 11% 6% 12% 5% 8% 9% 11% 7% 8% 5% 13%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450
Table 121. 1SS3r7: Gun control - Which party do you most agree with on the following social issues? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Democratic
Party 42% 37% 42% 40% 43% 38% 52% 60% 42% 42% 44% 49% 38% 38% 45% 40% 49% 40% 18% 71% 35%
Republican
Party 27% 25% 22% 30% 27% 33% 23% 27% 31% 24% 25% 26% 27% 32% 20% 30% 20% 33% 53% 10% 18%
Neither 19% 16% 21% 18% 23% 19% 17% 10% 19% 20% 18% 16% 21% 22% 23% 18% 15% 22% 19% 11% 31%
Unsure 11% 22% 15% 12% 8% 10% 8% 2% 8% 15% 13% 9% 14% 8% 12% 11% 16% 4% 11% 8% 16%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 122. 1SS3r8: Climate change - Which party do you most agree with on the following social issues? by BANNER4

Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight Weight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Party

Class ID (Self-
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Democratic
Party 41% 34% 38% 36% 42% 38% 53% 54% 41% 40% 45% 49% 35% 35% 48% 37% 53% 32% 14% 71% 36%
Republican
Party 28% 24% 26% 30% 27% 33% 24% 36% 32% 25% 27% 27% 30% 29% 19% 32% 22% 30% 55% 11% 17%
Neither 19% 23% 22% 21% 20% 19% 15% 7% 18% 20% 16% 16% 21% 23% 23% 19% 14% 28% 20% 11% 29%
Unsure 12% 18% 14% 13% 12% 10% 7% 3% 8% 15% 12% 9% 14% 13% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 7% 18%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450
Table 123. 1SS3r9: Diversity, equity, and inclusion - Which party do you most agree with on the following social issues? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self-
selected) Gender Age Race Party ID
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Should be allowed to play on teams that match

their current gender identity 42% 48% 41% 39% 35% 35% 51% 72% 37% 47% 67% 53% 30% 19% 52% 37% 64% 33% 23% 59% 45%

Should only be allowed to play on teams that match
their birth gender 58% 52% 59% 61% 65% 65% 49% 28% 63% 53% 33% 47% 70% 81% 48% 63% 36% 67% 77% 41% 55%

Columnn 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 124. 1S54: Do you think transgender athletes should be able to play on sports teams that match their current gender identity or should only be allowed to play on sports teams that match their birth gender? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWN



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race Party ID
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Allowed 52% 43% 48% 44% 45% 50% 65% 81% 51% 54% 67% 64% 42% 37% 67% 47% 61% 57% 29% 74% 53%
Prevented 48% 57% 52% 56% 55% 50% 35% 19% 49% 46% 33% 36% 58% 63% 33% 53% 39% 43% 71% 26% 47%
Columnn 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450
Table 125. 1SS5: Do you believe public school teachers should be allowed or prevented from discussing issues around gender identity and sexual orientation with students? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self-
selected) Gender Age Race Party ID
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Economic issues 36% 32% 38% 33% 37% 38% 42% 37% 41% 32% 29% 41% 37% 39% 36% 39% 23% 35% 41% 34% 35%
Family and social issues 19% 17% 18% 16% 22% 20% 19% 24% 17% 22% 26% 19% 17% 15% 24% 17% 24% 25% 14% 23% 23%
Supporting my political party 11% 6% 11% 14% 10% 9% 13% 17% 11% 11% 14% 13% 7% 11% 11% 11% 14% 2% 13% 14% 5%
Politician’s or candidate’s style and
personality 9% 6% 5% 10% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 5% 8% 13% 11% 8% 9% 8%
Religion 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 9% 3% 10% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10% 7% 6%
Other 3% 7% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Don’t know/It depends 14% 23% 20% 12% 15% 11% 8% 2% 11% 16% 13% 10% 17% 14% 12% 13% 16% 15% 11% 12% 20%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 126. Q18: Which factor plays the BIGGEST role when you are making a political decision such as who to vote for or what policies to support? by BANNER4

Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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Republican
Party 37% 28% 31% 40% 40% 43% 30% 28% 42% 31% 27% 31% 40% 49% 36% 42% 12% 41% 82% 6% 19%
Democratic
Party 37% 31% 41% 36% 31% 34% 45% 56% 36% 37% 41% 45% 33% 29% 35% 34% 54% 35% 5% 78% 24%
Both equally 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8% 13% 9% 7% 13% 14% 12% 8% 6% 12% 9% 16% 7% 6% 8% 17%
Neither 17% 31% 18% 17% 18% 14% 11% 7% 15% 18% 18% 12% 19% 16% 16% 16% 18% 17% 8% 8% 39%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450
Table 127. Q18Ar1: You - Which party do you feel best represents your interests and views by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Republican
Party 35% 30% 32% 37% 41% 40% 27% 30% 40% 30% 29% 31% 36% 44% 29% 40% 17% 26% 70% 10% 22%
Democratic
Party 37% 32% 34% 36% 33% 34% 48% 56% 36% 38% 37% 45% 36% 32% 43% 34% 49% 35% 9% 72% 28%
Both equally 12% 14% 16% 12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 9% 15% 18% 13% 9% 9% 13% 11% 18% 17% 11% 11% 16%
Neither 16% 24% 19% 14% 14% 16% 11% 5% 15% 17% 16% 12% 19% 15% 15% 16% 16% 21% 10% 7% 34%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 128. Q18Ar2: The working class - Which party do you feel best represents the working class's interests and views by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Donald Trump 26% 31% 24% 34% 28% 27% 20% 13% 27% 26% 24% 20% 29% 32% 25% 30% 8% 28% 52% 5% 22%
Joe Biden 19% 17% 18% 15% 19% 17% 28% 21% 20% 18% 18% 24% 17% 19% 17% 19% 20% 21% 3% 36% 17%
Ron DeSantis 10% 4% 6% 10% 14% 13% 7% 2% 12% 8% 4% 6% 15% 13% 5% 12% 3% 13% 19% 2% 9%
Kamala Harris 7% 11% 10% 11% 4% 4% 9% 14% 5% 10% 10% 10% 8% 2% 7% 5% 21% 5% 1% 15% 5%
Bernie Sanders 7% 7% 13% 7% 9% 7% 4% 4% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 11% 3% 2% 10% 10%
Mike Pence 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4%
Elizabeth Warren 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Nikki Haley 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 3%
Kevin McCarthy 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Chuck Schumer 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Gavin Newsom 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1%
Mike Pompeo 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 8% 1% 1% 5%
Hakeem Jeffries 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 3% 2%
John Fetterman 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Tim Scott 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Alexandria Ocasio-

Cortez 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Mitch McConnell 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Sherrod Brown 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Kyrsten Sinema 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Joe Manchin 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
JD Vance 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%



Other 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 8% 0% 2% 2%
Columnn 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346
Table 129. Q19A: Rank 1 Summary - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race 1D
S " (] Q
o a =2 2 .
o a 2 3 3 a 3 a £ - g
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Column % £¢ &8 = = 883 5 5S¢ 5 2 & 2 & 2 & £ = & & & & E
Ron DeSantis 15% 12% 17% 15% 18% 18% 11% 8% 16% 14% 8% 13% 16% 24% 11% 18% 5% 10% 31% 4% 9%
Kamala Harris 12% 10% 11% 7% 13% 10% 16% 14% 10% 13% 12% 14% 11% 9% 14% 11% 13% 8% 2% 22% 10%
Donald Trump 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 11% 6% 7% 11% 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 9% 11% 4% 5% 16% 3% 10%
Joe Biden 9% 10% 9% 8% 5% 8% 11% 15% 8% 10% 11% 12% 7% 6% 4% 8% 21% 4% 2% 17% 6%
Mike Pence 7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 2% 11% 12% 4% 6%
Nikki Haley 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 7%
Elizabeth Warren 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 13% 2% 8% 7%
Bernie Sanders 5% 10% 10% 9% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 10% 3%
Kevin McCarthy 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 10% 6% 2% 4%
Alexandria Ocasio-
Cortez 3% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 2% 0% 4% 6%
Tim Scott 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4%
Mitch McConnell 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Gavin Newsom 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Chuck Schumer 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 0% 1% 4% 3%
John Fetterman 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Mike Pompeo 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
JD Vance 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3%
Joe Manchin 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%



Kyrsten Sinema 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Sherrod Brown 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Hakeem Jeffries 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Other 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
h % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
olumn n 1717 57 5 555 4 114 795 404 71 554 165 125 47 571 764 4
Coll 93 98 2 26 243 922 9 (0] 3 388 6 253 209 6 346
Table 130. Q19A: Rank 2 Summary - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race 1D
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Column % €2 &8 = = &3 5 58 85 2 & & 4 2 8 £ = & & & & E
Mike Pence 8% 11% 6% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 6% 9% 5% 14% 14% 5% 5%
Kamala Harris 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 10% 9% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 4% 4% 7% 12% 9% 1% 13% 8%
Bernie Sanders 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5% 12% 6% 9% 2% 3% 10% 7%
Kevin McCarthy 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 3% 3% 12% 2% 6%
Ron DeSantis 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 10% 5% 8% 4% 6% 11% 2% 8%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 11% 16% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 11% 5% 1% 11% 9%
Joe Biden 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 2% 9% 5% 8% 8% 1% 9% 8%
Donald Trump 5% 6% 1% 3% 3% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Nikki Haley 5% 1% 0% 4% 6% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 12% 8% 2% 4%
Chuck Schumer 5% 6% 10% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 1% 9% 3%
Tim Scott 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 2% 8% 1% 4%
Mike Pompeo 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3%
Mitch McConnell 4% 2% 0% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 0% 5% 3% 4%
Gavin Newsom 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 10% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 12% 2% 5% 4%

Alexandria Ocasio-

Cortez 3% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4%



Joe Manchin 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Hakeem Jeffries 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3%
John Fetterman 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1%
JD Vance 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 5% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Sherrod Brown 2% 5% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Kyrsten Sinema 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Other 5% 3% 3% 6% 9% 5% 4% 0% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 1% 9% 6% 3% 8%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346
Table 131. Q19A: Rank 3 Summary - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
] a :.-8-:. g § E % ,_Q H - §
% £ g :‘_:D :‘_:n g 2 g g = < @ < é ] - c 5 5 §.

Donald Trump 36% 37% 36% 45% 39% 38% 26% 21% 38% 33% 32% 28% 42% 40% 34% 41% 12% 33% 67% 8% 31%
Joe Biden 28% 27% 27% 23% 24% 25% 38% 36% 27% 29% 28% 36% 24% 25% 21% 27% 41% 25% 5% 53% 23%
Ron DeSantis 25% 16% 23% 25% 32% 31% 18% 11% 28% 22% 12% 19% 31% 37% 15% 31% 8% 22% 50% 5% 19%
Kamala Harris 19% 21% 21% 18% 17% 15% 24% 27% 15% 22% 21% 24% 20% 11% 21% 16% 34% 13% 3% 37% 15%
Bernie Sanders 12% 17% 23% 16% 13% 11% 9% 5% 11% 14% 15% 11% 14% 9% 16% 11% 15% 7% 4% 19% 13%
Mike Pence 12% 11% 7% 12% 10% 14% 13% 8% 12% 12% 10% 15% 11% 13% 16% 13% 5% 14% 18% 7% 10%
Elizabeth Warren 8% 10% 9% 7% 12% 9% 4% 11% 6% 11% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 15% 3% 13% 11%
Nikki Haley 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 10% 11% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 11% 9% 9% 6% 6% 11% 5% 10%
Kevin McCarthy 6% 5% 3% 8% 3% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 14% 9% 3% 6%
Gavin Newsom 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4%
Alexandria Ocasio-

Cortez 4% 5% 1% 7% 6% 5% 2% 1% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 9% 2% 0% 7% 8%
Chuck Schumer 4% 9% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 2% 1% 7% 5%



Tim Scott 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 6%
Mitch McConnell 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 8% 4% 4% 3%
John Fetterman 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 5% 4%
Mike Pompeo 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3% 5% 9% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 11% 3% 2% 8%
Joe Manchin 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Hakeem Jeffries 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 10% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 8% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Kyrsten Sinema 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Sherrod Brown 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3%
JD Vance 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 4%
Other 3% 10% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 5%
Columnn 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346
Table 132. Q19A: Rank 1/2 Summary - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
° a g g é 2 % 2 £ - F
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Donald Trump 41% 44% 37% 48% 41% 43% 34% 27% 44% 38% 36% 33% 46% 47% 38% 47% 15% 37% 74% 12% 36%
Joe Biden 34% 33% 34% 30% 29% 31% 44% 41% 32% 35% 37% 41% 30% 27% 29% 31% 49% 33% 7% 62% 31%
Ron DeSantis 32% 23% 30% 33% 37% 38% 23% 18% 36% 28% 17% 23% 38% 47% 20% 38% 12% 28% 61% 7% 26%
Kamala Harris 26% 29% 28% 24% 26% 20% 34% 36% 22% 30% 28% 33% 28% 15% 24% 23% 46% 22% 5% 49% 23%
Mike Pence 20% 22% 13% 21% 20% 23% 20% 17% 21% 20% 17% 26% 18% 21% 22% 22% 10% 28% 32% 12% 15%
Bernie Sanders 19% 27% 33% 25% 21% 16% 15% 11% 16% 22% 21% 17% 23% 14% 28% 17% 25% 9% 7% 30% 20%
Elizabeth Warren 15% 20% 25% 11% 17% 15% 10% 16% 11% 19% 17% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14% 19% 20% 3% 23% 19%
Nikki Haley 13% 7% 6% 11% 13% 16% 13% 14% 15% 12% 11% 12% 12% 18% 13% 14% 9% 18% 19% 6% 14%
Kevin McCarthy 13% 11% 10% 14% 11% 15% 14% 11% 15% 11% 11% 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 10% 18% 21% 6% 12%



Chuck Schumer 9% 14% 17% 7% 8% 8% 10% 14% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 3% 16% 8%
Tim Scott 9% 5% 10% 9% 5% 11% 9% 8% 11% 7% 8% 6% 10% 10% 6% 10% 4% 7% 14% 3% 9%
Gavin Newsom 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 13% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 7% 13% 7% 9% 17% 5% 11% 8%
Alexandria Ocasio-

Cortez 8% 9% 8% 13% 9% 8% 5% 2% 6% 10% 9% 9% 8% 5% 12% 6% 13% 3% 2% 11% 11%
Mitch McConnell 8% 4% 6% 5% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 12% 6% 4% 6% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7%
Mike Pompeo 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 11% 9% 4% 10%
John Fetterman 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 3% 9% 6%
Joe Manchin 6% 1% 2% 6% 5% 5% 9% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 8% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Hakeem Jeffries 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 13% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 13% 3% 3% 7% 7%
JD Vance 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 9% 0% 5% 2% 7%
Sherrod Brown 4% 10% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 8% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 9% 2% 2% 6% 5%
Kyrsten Sinema 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Other 8% 12% 8% 8% 12% 7% 7% 1% 7% 9% 4% 5% 11% 11% 9% 8% 3% 17% 8% 5% 12%
Columnn 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 133. Q19A: Rank 1/2/3 Summary - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 19% 17% 18% 15% 19% 17% 28% 21% 20% 18% 18% 24% 17% 19% 17% 19% 20% 21% 3% 36% 17%
Rank 2 9% 10% 9% 8% 5% 8% 11% 15% 8% 10% 11% 12% 7% 6% 4% 8% 21% 4% 2% 17% 6%
Rank 3 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 2% 9% 5% 8% 8% 1% 9% 8%
Not ranked 66% 67% 66% 70% 71% 69% 56% 59% 68% 65% 63% 59% 70% 73% 71% 69% 51% 67% 93% 38% 69%
Columnn 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 134. Q19Ar1: Joe Biden - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party

selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 26% 31% 24% 34% 28% 27% 20% 13% 27% 26% 24% 20% 29% 32% 25% 30% 8% 28% 52% 5% 22%
Rank 2 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 11% 6% 7% 11% 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 9% 11% 4% 5% 16% 3% 10%
Rank 3 5% 6% 1% 3% 3% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Not ranked 59% 56% 63% 52% 59% 57% 66% 73% 56% 62% 64% 67% 54% 53% 62% 53% 85% 63% 26% 88% 64%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346
Table 135. Q19Ar2: Donald Trump - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Rank 2 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Rank 3 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Not ranked 94% 96% 97% 97% 94% 95% 95% 87% 94% 95% 93% 95% 95% 94% 96% 96% 87% 97% 97% 93% 93%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 136. Q19Ar3: Hakeem Jeffries - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Rank 2 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 0% 1% 4% 3%
Rank 3 5% 6% 10% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 1% 9% 3%
Not ranked 91% 86% 83% 93% 92% 92% 90% 86% 91% 91% 90% 92% 90% 92% 89% 92% 91% 91% 97% 84% 92%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346
Table 137. Q19Ar4: Chuck Schumer - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Column® ¢ & 3 2 2 R s¢ 5 s L 3 e R 8 2 S 3 2 e 3 E
Rank 1 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Rank 2 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Rank 3 4% 2% 0% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 0% 5% 3% 4%
Not ranked 92% 96% 94% 95% 91% 91% 93% 92% 92% 93% 90% 88% 94% 96% 94% 93% 90% 92% 92% 93% 93%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 138. Q19Ar5: Mitch McConnell - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4

Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight Weight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party

selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Column% &% 3 = = g8 s 52 3 s L % 3 R 8 2 ES 3 2 & 8 £
Rank 1 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Rank 2 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 10% 6% 2% 4%
Rank 3 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 3% 3% 12% 2% 6%
Not ranked 87% 89% 90% 86% 89% 85% 86% 89% 85% 89% 89% 87% 88% 85% 88% 86% 90% 82% 79% 94% 88%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 139. Q19Ar6: Kevin McCarthy - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 7% 7% 13% 7% 9% 7% 4% 4% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 11% 3% 2% 10% 10%
Rank 2 5% 10% 10% 9% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 10% 3%
Rank 3 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5% 12% 6% 9% 2% 3% 10% 7%
Not ranked 81% 73% 67% 75% 79% 84% 85% 89% 84% 78% 79% 83% 77% 86% 72% 83% 75% 91% 93% 70% 80%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 140. Q19Ar7: Bernie Sanders - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 10% 4% 6% 10% 14% 13% 7% 2% 12% 8% 4% 6% 15% 13% 5% 12% 3% 13% 19% 2% 9%
Rank 2 15% 12% 17% 15% 18% 18% 11% 8% 16% 14% 8% 13% 16% 24% 11% 18% 5% 10% 31% 4% 9%
Rank 3 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 10% 5% 8% 4% 6% 11% 2% 8%
Not ranked 68% 77% 70% 67% 63% 62% 77% 82% 64% 72% 83% 77% 62% 53% 80% 62% 88% 72% 39% 93% 74%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346
Table 141. Q19Ar8: Ron DeSantis - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Rank 2 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Rank 3 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Not ranked 94% 99% 98% 94% 95% 95% 91% 93% 94% 94% 92% 94% 97% 92% 93% 94% 94% 96% 94% 95% 93%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 142. Q19Ar9: Joe Manchin - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight Weight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Column% &% 3 s S 3¢ s s8¢ 3 s 2 L s 2 B 2 ES 3 2 e 8 2
Rank 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Rank 2 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Rank 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not ranked 96% 98% 97% 95% 98% 95% 96% 96% 96% 96% 93% 95% 98% 97% 93% 97% 93% 98% 97% 95% 95%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 143. Q19Ar10: Kyrsten Sinema - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Rank 2 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3%
Rank 3 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 5% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not ranked 96% 97% 95% 95% 95% 97% 94% 93% 96% 96% 93% 96% 97% 97% 94% 97% 91% 100% 95% 98% 93%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 144. Q19Ar11: JD Vance - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party

selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Rank 2 3% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 2% 0% 4% 6%
Rank 3 3% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Not ranked 92% 91% 92% 87% 91% 92% 95% 98% 94% 90% 91% 91% 92% 95% 88% 94% 87% 97% 98% 89% 89%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346
Table 145. Q19Ar12: Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Rank 2 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 13% 2% 8% 7%
Rank 3 6% 11% 16% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 11% 5% 1% 11% 9%
Not ranked 85% 80% 75% 89% 83% 85% 90% 84% 89% 81% 83% 85% 86% 87% 86% 86% 81% 80% 97% 77% 81%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 146. Q19Ar13: Elizabeth Warren - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight Weight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 3%
Rank 2 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 7%
Rank 3 5% 1% 0% 4% 6% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 12% 8% 2% 4%
Not ranked 87% 93% 94% 89% 87% 84% 87% 86% 85% 88% 89% 88% 88% 82% 87% 86% 91% 82% 81% 94% 86%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 147. Q19Ar14: Nikki Haley - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4%
Rank 2 7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 2% 11% 12% 4% 6%
Rank 3 8% 11% 6% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 6% 9% 5% 14% 14% 5% 5%
Not ranked 80% 78% 87% 79% 80% 77% 80% 83% 79% 80% 83% 74% 82% 79% 78% 78% 90% 72% 68% 88% 85%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 148. Q19Ar15: Mike Pence - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 7% 11% 10% 11% 4% 4% 9% 14% 5% 10% 10% 10% 8% 2% 7% 5% 21% 5% 1% 15% 5%
Rank 2 12% 10% 11% 7% 13% 10% 16% 14% 10% 13% 12% 14% 11% 9% 14% 11% 13% 8% 2% 22% 10%
Rank 3 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 10% 9% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 4% 4% 7% 12% 9% 1% 13% 8%
Not ranked 74% 71% 72% 76% 74% 80% 66% 64% 78% 70% 72% 67% 72% 85% 76% 77% 54% 78% 95% 51% 77%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346
Table 149. Q19Ar16: Kamala Harris - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 8% 1% 1% 5%
Rank 2 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Rank 3 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3%
Not ranked 93% 95% 94% 94% 92% 92% 92% 87% 92% 93% 91% 94% 94% 91% 95% 92% 93% 89% 91% 96% 90%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 150. Q19Ar17: Mike Pompeo - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
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Rank 1 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Rank 2 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4%
Rank 3 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 2% 8% 1% 4%
Not ranked 91% 95% 90% 91% 95% 89% 91% 92% 89% 93% 92% 94% 90% 90% 94% 90% 96% 93% 86% 97% 91%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346
Table 151. Q19Ar18: Tim Scott - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1%
Rank 2 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Rank 3 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 10% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 12% 2% 5% 4%
Not ranked 92% 91% 91% 91% 92% 94% 91% 87% 92% 91% 91% 90% 93% 93% 87% 93% 91% 83% 95% 89% 92%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 152. Q19Ar19: Gavin Newsom - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Rank 2 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Rank 3 2% 5% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Not ranked 96% 90% 97% 97% 98% 97% 94% 92% 96% 96% 92% 96% 97% 98% 94% 97% 91% 98% 98% 94% 95%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346
Table 153. Q19Ar20: Sherrod Brown - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Rank 2 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Rank 3 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Not ranked 94% 96% 94% 94% 94% 94% 93% 91% 94% 94% 92% 94% 95% 94% 93% 94% 94% 96% 97% 91% 94%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346

Table 154. Q19Ar21: John Fetterman - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight Weight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 8% 0% 2% 2%
Rank 2 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Rank 3 5% 3% 3% 6% 9% 5% 4% 0% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 1% 9% 6% % 8%
Not ranked 92% 88% 92% 92% 88% 93% 93% 99% 93% 91% 96% 95% 89% 89% 91% 92% 97% 83% 92% 95% 88%
Column n 1717 93 98 257 265 555 243 114 922 795 404 371 388 554 165 1253 209 47 571 764 346
Table 155. Q19Ar22: Other - From the list below, which politicians, if any, do you feel best represent your interests and views? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self-
selected) Gender Age Race Party ID
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Politicians listen to people like me to try to
understand our views and issues 31% 16% 26% 30% 23% 29% 36% 71% 33% 30% 42% 43% 23% 18% 41% 27% 41% 33% 27% 42% 23%
Politicians make assumptions about people like me
without listening to us 69% 84% 74% 70% 77% 71% 64% 29% 67% 70% 58% 57% 77% 82% 59% 73% 59% 67% 73% 58% 77%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 156. Q20: Which statement about politicians comes closest to your view? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race Party ID
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Column % €8 &8 = = &84s 535 =2 ¢ & B8 3 8 £ = = 2 & & B
Promoting legislation aligned with my
interests and needs 49% 40% 47% 48% 47% 54% 54% 43% 52% 47% 42% 47% 47% 63% 51% 51% 42% 54% 53% 52% 42%
Considering diverse viewpoints 37% 44% 28% 33% 29% 40% 38% 42% 33% 40% 35% 45% 31% 38% 36% 34% 40% 58% 30% 47% 32%
Being a political outsider and not a career
politician 38% 32% 40% 39% 46% 40% 35% 28% 44% 32% 31% 31% 40% 50% 31% 41% 32% 35% 47% 30% 37%
Refusing donations from lobbyists or large
corporations 36% 36% 37% 38% 40% 36% 32% 41% 38% 34% 31% 29% 33% 54% 31% 39% 26% 35% 36% 36% 38%
Coming from a similar background as me 29% 29% 27% 34% 29% 27% 28% 33% 27% 31% 38% 33% 28% 16% 27% 26% 44% 29% 23% 35% 29%
Holding town hall-style meetings 25% 27% 25% 18% 23% 27% 29% 30% 27% 23% 25% 28% 26% 21% 24% 26% 22% 23% 27% 25% 24%
Frequently visiting my city/town 22% 25% 18% 18% 21% 23% 27% 33% 21% 24% 26% 29% 22% 13% 24% 21% 31% 25% 20% 28% 18%
Other, please specify 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 157. Q21. What would most demonstrate that a politician is listening to people like you? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race Party ID
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Democrat 38% 38% 39% 36% 33% 33% 51% 58% 35% 41% 41% 53% 34% 26% 42% 33% 61% 31% 3% 84% 23%
Republican 38% 27% 29% 40% 42% 45% 32% 24% 44% 32% 26% 30% 41% 53% 32% 44% 10% 39% 86% 3% 20%
I split my ticket between the two
parties 15% 14% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 12% 15% 15% 16% 11% 17% 16% 16% 15% 15% 15% 8% 8% 34%
Other party 4% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 8% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 12%
| am not registered to vote or do not
typically vote 5% 15% 7% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 9% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 10% 10% 2% 3% 11%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450
Table 158. QParty: Which political party do you typically vote for? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Column% g5 3 S 2 38 S 58 5 s 2 3 3 R 2 2 s 3 2 e 3 E
Yes 19% 11% 27% 16% 18% 14% 20% 51% 20% 17% 34% 23% 9% 10% 29% 14% 31% 19% 13% 21% 25%
No 81% 89% 73% 84% 82% 86% 80% 49% 80% 83% 66% 77% 91% 90% 71% 86% 69% 81% 87% 79% 75%
Column n 1868 100 111 284 297 588 260 117 992 876 439 406 418 605 183 1363 221 52 621 805 396

Table 159. QSwitch: Have you recently switched which party you support? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self-selected) Gender Age Race Party ID
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Column % & 3 2 2 3% s 52 5 = g L 3 2 3 2 S 3 2 2 8 2
The Republican Party cares about
people like me 49% 69% 0% 41% 50% 55% 49% 46% 52% 45% 50% 68% 44% 18% 36% 54% 54% 53% 62% 35% 32%
The Democratic Party has gone
too far to the left 49% 54% 49% 59% 42% 38% 56% 61% 61% 32% 33% 41% 75% 79% 57% 53% 27% 47% 41% 65% 52%
The country has gotten worse
under Democratic leadership 49% 46% 49% 60% 13% 54% 60% 60% 53% 45% 47% 48% 47% 67% 31% 61% 41% 22% 50% 58% 41%
The Republican Party focuses
more on the issues important to
me 45% 69% 27% 46% 39% 54% 24% 44% 49% 39% 48% 42% 41% 46% 62% 46% 37% 20% 45% 55% 40%
| support Donald Trump and the
direction he is taking the
Republican Party in 22% 46% 24% 43% 5% 20% 18% 19% 26% 15% 12% 25% 37% 27% 26% 29% 0% 8% 26% 6% 24%
| support other Republican leaders
and the direction they are taking
the Republican Party in 10% 46% 0% 4% 8% 17% 5% 0% 12% 8% 5% 13% 11% 28% 7% 13% 0% 23% 16% 8% 0%
Other (please specify) 4% 0% 0% 7% 4% 6% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 7% 21% 0% 7% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4%
Column n 86 4 3 14 15 31 9 9 52 34 38 19 14 15 15 51 11 7 48 16 21

Table 160. QSwitchR. Why did you switch your support to the Republican Party? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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The Democratic Party cares about
people like me 63% 67% 60% 35% 55% 54% 65% 84% 66% 59% 66% 69% 47% 17% 79% 64% 50% 3% 68% 65% 54%
The Republican Party has gone too
far to the right 40% 33% 26% 36% 15% 41% 50% 50% 33% 47% 37% 36% 46% 86% 18% 50% 35% 0% 44% 41% 36%
The country has gotten worse
under Republican leadership 32% 0% 28% 21% 32% 33% 42% 29% 34% 30% 43% 17% 34% 53% 14% 34% 37% 97% 44% 30% 28%
The Democratic Party focuses
more on the issues important to
me 42% 33% 37% 18% 48% 42% 38% 55% 43% 42% 47% 46% 23% 17% 32% 45% 46% 100% 47% 41% 47%
| support Joe Bien and the
direction he is taking the
Democratic Party in 17% 0% 30% 15% 9% 18% 27% 8% 23% 12% 19% 17% 5% 26% 12% 15% 27% 0% 27% 18% 10%
| support current Democratic
leaders and the direction they are
taking the Democratic Party in 10% 0% 22% 0% 18% 1% 14% 10% 13% 8% 8% 9% 12% 31% 0% 9% 21% 97% 0% 10% 18%
Other (please specify) 6% 0% 0% 36% 0% 9% 3% 0% 3% 9% 1% 5% 18% 22% 10% 4% 7% 0% 0% 5% 10%
Column n 148 2 12 19 16 27 30 37 80 68 65 62 12 9 23 84 36 2 12 110 23

Table 161. QSwitchD. Why did you switch your support to the Democratic Party? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self-

selected) Gender Age Race Party ID
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2020 (Donald Trump and Joe
Biden) 45% 39% 51% 26% 40% 46% 34% 67% 44% 45% 44% 52% 40% 38% 50% 51% 29% 33% 43% 52% 38%
2016 (Donald Trump and Hilary
Clinton) 27% 46% 31% 52% 20% 25% 33% 11% 28% 27% 32% 20% 29% 25% 26% 25% 31% 34% 32% 25% 28%
2012 (Barack Obama and Mitt
Romney) 20% 0% 14% 10% 27% 23% 24% 20% 20% 19% 23% 23% 8% 17% 17% 16% 33% 18% 17% 18% 24%
Other 8% 15% 4% 12% 13% 6% 9% 2% 8% 8% 1% 5% 23% 20% 7% 8% 7% 15% 8% 5% 11%
Column n 328 10 28 45 48 82 50 53 186 142 141 97 38 52 55 185 68 11 78 150 94
Table 162. QSwitch1: During which election did you switch your party preference? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race 1D
° 4 2 - 2 =
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Column% @& 3 S S g% s 58 5 2 & 2 8 2 8 £ z S 2 & 8 £
Run 39% 32% 41% 33% 35% 33% 53% 74% 42% 37% 47% 55% 32% 25% 50% 34% 59% 27% 15% 67% 34%
Not run 61% 68% 59% 67% 65% 67% 47% 26% 58% 63% 53% 45% 68% 75% 50% 66% 41% 73% 85% 33% 66%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 163. Mod1: Do you think President Biden should run for a second term or not run for a second term? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Run 46% 44% 50% 51% 45% 45% 43% 56% 49% 44% 52% 50% 43% 40% 47% 50% 31% 38% 72% 24% 43%
Not run 54% 56% 50% 49% 55% 55% 57% 44% 51% 56% 48% 50% 57% 60% 53% 50% 69% 62% 28% 76% 57%
Columnn 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 633 825 450

Table 164. Mod2: Do you think Donald Trump should run for president again in 2024 or not? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Consider 60% 52% 63% 56% 53% 61% 69% 81% 60% 60% 67% 71% 54% 51% 69% 58% 57% 71% 53% 65% 65%
Not
consider 40% 48% 37% 44% 47% 39% 31% 19% 40% 40% 33% 29% 46% 49% 31% 42% 43% 29% 47% 35% 35%
Columnn 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 633 825 450

Table 165. Mod3: Would you consider a moderate independent candidate for president if the 2024 match was between Donald Trump and Joe Biden or would you not consider a moderate independent? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D -
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He is willing to stand up to Washington 14% 3% 9% 14% 16% 13% 20% 8% 14% 15% 13% 8% 13% 20% 8% 16% 6% 9% 15% 13% 11%
He is a political outsider/not a career
politician 13% 6% 16% 13% 13% 15% 11% 7% 15% 12% 9% 10% 17% 16% 9% 15% 3% 24% 14% 10% 14%
I like his policy proposals 10% 21% 19% 8% 11% 11% 9% 5% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 10% 14% 3% 11% 13% 7%
1 did not like his opponents 10% 3% 7% 12% 12% 10% 10% 5% 10% 10% 11% 3% 12% 11% 8% 10% 13% 14% 9% 10% 11%
He delivers on campaign promises 10% 20% 8% 12% 11% 10% 4% 13% 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 4% 21% 8% 14% 11%
He is a successful businessman 9% 0% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9% 22% 7% 11% 9% 12% 8% 7% 14% 9% 3% 6% 7% 9% 14%
| agreed with him on an issue that is
important to me 7% 5% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 11% 3% 8% 4% 8%
I like his values 7% 12% 12% 7% 6% 6% 6% 17% 8% 6% 6% 13% 5% 5% 12% 6% 10% 1% 8% 4% 5%
I like his campaign slogan “Make America
Great Again” 6% 14% 4% 5% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6%
I like his personality and style 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 11% 10% 5% 1% 11% 5% 13% 13% 6% 4% 7%
He cares about people like me and
understand our needs 6% 14% 11% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 16% 0% 6% 10% 4%
Other 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 166. Q22Cr: Rank 1 Summary - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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He is willing to stand up to Washington 15% 25% 8% 15% 18% 16% 11% 10% 16% 14% 10% 12% 17% 18% 11% 15% 18% 5% 16% 12% 13%
He is a political outsider/not a career
politician 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 14% 7% 13% 12% 5% 8% 16% 16% 7% 13% 8% 9% 14% 7% 11%
He is a successful businessman 10% 5% 8% 6% 10% 10% 19% 6% 8% 12% 10% 12% 12% 7% 8% 11% 4% 6% 9% 13% 12%
He delivers on campaign promises 10% 5% 7% 11% 13% 9% 10% 6% 10% 10% 13% 4% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 3% 7%
| agreed with him on an issue that is
important to me 9% 11% 8% 11% 6% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 23% 8% 12% 8%
I like his campaign slogan “Make America
Great Again” 8% 7% 11% 11% 9% 9% 4% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 16% 9% 8% 8% 9%
I like his policy proposals 8% 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 4% 0% 7% 11% 9%
1 did not like his opponents 7% 10% 16% 4% 6% 7% 9% 10% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 5% 14%
He cares about people like me and
understand our needs 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 5% 5% 10% 7% 8% 6% 11% 4% 8% 14% 6% 7% 6% 7% 10% 5%
I like his values 7% 4% 6% 8% 4% 9% 4% 10% 7% 7% 14% 11% 5% 2% 12% 6% 7% 10% 7% 10% 7%
I like his personality and style 6% 3% 11% 6% 5% 4% 5% 13% 5% 6% 9% 11% 3% 2% 11% 4% 11% 15% 5% 9% 5%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 167. Q22Cr: Rank 2 Summary - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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He is willing to stand up to Washington 15% 15% 19% 17%  24% 13% 11% 8% 16% 14% 10% 10% 18% 19%  14% 15%  11% 8% 15% 13%  16%
He is a political outsider/not a career
politician 14% 13% 10% 13% 15% 16% 13% 1% 14% 13% 10% 8% 16% 18% 10% 15% 11% 13%  15% 8% 14%
He delivers on campaign promises 10% 7% 6% 15% 10% 12% 7% 8% 10% 11% 9% 7% 11% 12% 7% 10% 17% 9% 11% 6% 10%
He is a successful businessman 10% 11% 16% 8% 8% 9% 8% 17% 9% 10% 10% 13% 10% 7% 8% 10% 18% 3% 8% 12% 13%
| agreed with him on an issue that is
important to me 9% 3% 12% 5% 3% 10% 10% 15% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 13% 8%
He cares about people like me and
understand our needs 9% 10% 2% 9% 12% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 11% 8% 5% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7%
I like his campaign slogan “Make America
Great Again” 8% 12% 10% 11% 7% 6% 13% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 4% 20% 9% 9% 6%
1 like his values 7% 10% 10% 8% 3% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 12% 6% 4% 9% 7% 10% 11% 7% 9% 7%
1 like his policy proposals 7% 2% 3% 6% 8% 7% 7% 11% 7% 7% 9% 5% 5% 9% 12% 6% 4% 19% 7% 6% 8%
1 did not like his opponents 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 11% 4% 6% 6% 7% 9% 2% 8% 5% 7% 3% 1% 5% 7% 7%
I like his personality and style 4% 5% 8% 1% 2% 5% 4% 12% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 1% 11% 3% 2% 0% 4% 7% 3%
Other 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Columnn 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 168. Q22Cr: Rank 3 Summary - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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He is willing to stand up to Washington 29%  28% 17% 29% 34% 29% 32% 19% 29%  29% @ 24% 21%  30% 38% 19% 31% 24% 15% 32% 25%  24%
He is a political outsider/not a career
politician 26%  20% 28%  24%  26%  29% 25% 14% 28%  23% 15% 18%  33% 32% 16% 28% 11%  32%  27% 17%  25%
He delivers on campaign promises 20% 25% 15% 23% 24% 20% 14% 19% 18% 21% 21% 14% 22% 19% 20% 20% 12% 29% 21% 17% 17%
He is a successful businessman 19% 5% 13% 14% 19% 18% 27% 28% 15% 24% 19% 25% 20% 14% 22% 20% 7% 12% 16% 22% 26%
1 like his policy proposals 19%  31% 23% 17% 18%  20% 18% 14% 20% 17% 18% 18%  20% 19%  19% 19%  18% 3% 18%  24% 17%
1 did not like his opponents 17% 13% 23% 17% 17% 17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 18% 9% 20% 20% 13% 17%  20%  23%  15% 15%  25%
| agreed with him on an issue that is
important to me 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 15% 20% 17% 17% 16% 19% 15% 14% 17%  15% 15% 23%  26% 16% 17%  16%
I like his campaign slogan “Make America
Great Again” 15%  21% 15% 15% 14% 16% 11% 14% 16% 13% 15% 15% 13% 16% 12% 15%  23% 15%  14% 15%  15%
1 like his values 14% 16% 18% 14% 10% 14% 10%  28% 14% 14%  20% 24% 10% 7%  24% 13%  17% 11%  15% 14%  12%
He cares about people like me and
understand our needs 13% 22% 19% 17% 14% 9% 11% 14% 12% 15% 11% 19% 9% 14% 19% 12%  23% 6% 13%  20% 9%
I like his personality and style 12% 3% 14% 11% 8% 13% 13% 18% 12% 11%  20% 20% 8% 3%  22% 9%  23% 28% 12% 13%  11%
Other 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Columnn 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 169. Q22Cr: Rank 1/2 Summary - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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He is willing to stand up to Washington 44%  43% 36% 46% 58% 42%  42%  26% 45% 43%  33% 31%  48% 57% 33% 47% 35% 22% 47% 37% 40%
He is a political outsider/not a career
politician 39%  33% 39% 37% 41%  45% 38% 15%  41%  37%  25% 26%  49%  49%  26%  43%  22%  46%  42%  25%  39%
He delivers on campaign promises 30% 33% 21% 38% 34% 31% 20% 27% 28% 32% 31% 21% 34% 31% 27% 30% 29% 38% 32% 23% 27%
He is a successful businessman 29% 16% 29%  22%  27%  27% 35%  44% 25%  34%  29% 38%  30% 21%  30% 29%  25% 16% 24%  34%  39%
1 like his policy proposals 26%  33% 26% 23% 26% 27% 25%  25% 27%  24%  27% 23%  24% 28% 30%  26% 22% < 22% 25% 30% < 25%
| agreed with him on an issue that is
important to me 25%  20% 26%  22% 19%  24% 30%  32% 26%  23%  28% 26%  24% 24%  22% 25%  31% 33% 25% 29% @ 24%
1 did not like his opponents 23% 19% 28%  23%  23%  22% 30%  20% 24%  22%  25% 17%  22% 28%  18%  24% 23%  24% 20% @ 22%  32%
I like his campaign slogan “Make America
Great Again” 23%  33% 25%  26% @ 21%  21% 24%  21% 24%  22%  23% 22%  23% 24% 19% 23%  27%  35% 23%  25% 21%
He cares about people like me and
understand our needs 22%  32% 22%  25%  26% 17% 20%  24% 20%  24% @ 22% 31% 17% 20%  28% 20% 31% 13% 22% 30% 15%
I like his values 21%  26% 28%  22% 13%  23% 16%  35% 21%  21%  29% 36% 16% 11%  33% 19% 27%  23%  22%  22%  20%
I like his personality and style 16% 9% 22% 12% 10% 18% 17%  30% 16% 16%  27% 28% 12% 4%  33% 12% 25% 28% 16% 20%  14%
Other 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Columnn 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 170. Q22Cr: Rank 1/2/3 Summary - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4

Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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Rank 1 10% 3% 7% 12% 12% 10% 10% 5% 10% 10% 11% 3% 12% 11% 8% 10% 13% 14% 9% 10% 11%
Rank 2 7% 10% 16% 4% 6% 7% 9% 10% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 5% 14%
Rank 3 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 11% 4% 6% 6% 7% 9% 2% 8% 5% 7% 3% 1% 5% 7% 7%
Not ranked 77% 81% 72% 77% 77% 78% 70% 80% 76% 78% 75% 83% 78% 72% 82% 76% 77% 76% 80% 78% 68%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 171. Q22Cr1: | did not like his opponents - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
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Rank 1 6% 14% 11% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 16% 0% 6% 10% 4%
Rank 2 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 5% 5% 10% 7% 8% 6% 11% 4% 8% 14% 6% 7% 6% 7% 10% 5%
Rank 3 9% 10% 2% 9% 12% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 11% 8% 5% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7%
Not ranked 78% 68% 78% 75% 74% 83% 80% 76% 80% 76% 78% 69% 83% 80% 72% 80% 69% 87% 78% 70% 85%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 172. Q22Cr2: He cares about people like me and understand our needs - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight Weight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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Column% &% 3 = = g8 s 52 3 s L % 3 R 8 2 ES 3 2 & 8 £
Rank 1 10% 21% 19% 8% 11% 11% 9% 5% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 10% 14% 3% 11% 13% 7%
Rank 2 8% 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 4% 0% 7% 11% 9%
Rank 3 7% 2% 3% 6% 8% 7% 7% 11% 7% 7% 9% 5% 5% 9% 12% 6% 4% 19% 7% 6% 8%
Not ranked 74% 67% 74% 77% 74% 73% 75% 75% 73% 76% 73% 77% 76% 72% 70% 74% 78% 78% 75% 70% 75%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 173. Q22Cr3: I like his policy proposals - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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Rank 1 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 11% 10% 5% 1% 11% 5% 13% 13% 6% 4% 7%
Rank 2 6% 3% 11% 6% 5% 4% 5% 13% 5% 6% 9% 11% 3% 2% 11% 4% 11% 15% 5% 9% 5%
Rank 3 4% 5% 8% 1% 2% 5% 4% 12% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 1% 11% 3% 2% 0% 4% 7% 3%
Not ranked 84% 91% 78% 88% 90% 82% 83% 70% 84% 84% 73% 72% 88% 96% 67% 88% 75% 72% 84% 80% 86%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 174. Q22Cr4: | like his personality and style - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 7% 12% 12% 7% 6% 6% 6% 17% 8% 6% 6% 13% 5% 5% 12% 6% 10% 1% 8% 4% 5%
Rank 2 7% 4% 6% 8% 4% 9% 4% 10% 7% 7% 14% 11% 5% 2% 12% 6% 7% 10% 7% 10% 7%
Rank 3 7% 10% 10% 8% 3% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 12% 6% 4% 9% 7% 10% 11% 7% 9% 7%
Not ranked 79% 74% 72% 78% 87% 77% 84% 65% 79% 79% 71% 64% 84% 89% 67% 81% 73% 77% 78% 78% 80%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193
Table 175. Q22Cr5: | like his values - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
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selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 13% 6% 16% 13% 13% 15% 11% 7% 15% 12% 9% 10% 17% 16% 9% 15% 3% 24% 14% 10% 14%
Rank 2 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 14% 7% 13% 12% 5% 8% 16% 16% 7% 13% 8% 9% 14% 7% 11%
Rank 3 14% 13% 10% 13% 15% 16% 13% 1% 14% 13% 10% 8% 16% 18% 10% 15% 11% 13% 15% 8% 14%
Not ranked 61% 67% 61% 63% 59% 55% 62% 85% 59% 63% 75% 74% 51% 51% 74% 57% 78% 54% 58% 75% 61%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 176. Q22Cré: He is a political outsider/not a career politician - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 10% 20% 8% 12% 11% 10% 4% 13% 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 4% 21% 8% 14% 11%
Rank 2 10% 5% 7% 11% 13% 9% 10% 6% 10% 10% 13% 4% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 3% 7%
Rank 3 10% 7% 6% 15% 10% 12% 7% 8% 10% 11% 9% 7% 11% 12% 7% 10% 17% 9% 11% 6% 10%
Not ranked 70% 67% 79% 62% 66% 69% 80% 73% 72% 68% 69% 79% 66% 69% 73% 70% 71% 62% 68% 77% 73%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193
Table 177. Q22Cr7: He delivers on campaign promises - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
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selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 9% 0% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9% 22% 7% 11% 9% 12% 8% 7% 14% 9% 3% 6% 7% 9% 14%
Rank 2 10% 5% 8% 6% 10% 10% 19% 6% 8% 12% 10% 12% 12% 7% 8% 11% 4% 6% 9% 13% 12%
Rank 3 10% 11% 16% 8% 8% 9% 8% 17% 9% 10% 10% 13% 10% 7% 8% 10% 18% 3% 8% 12% 13%
Not ranked 71% 84% 71% 78% 73% 73% 65% 56% 75% 66% 71% 62% 70% 79% 70% 71% 75% 84% 76% 66% 61%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 178. Q22Cr8: He is a successful businessman - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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i’ %] ] Q

- @ ] 8 3 4 3 @ c £

@ [} = S = © © ® S

] © 5 3 £ o £ © v 2 = 5 5]

28 8 e £ g, 3 g8, & o = 3 2 3 - & 2 g 3 e §

o o o o a ] a © / i : * @ < @ a ]

Column% &% 3 = = g8 s 52 3 s L % 3 R 8 2 ES 3 2 & 8 £
Rank 1 14% 3% 9% 14% 16% 13% 20% 8% 14% 15% 13% 8% 13% 20% 8% 16% 6% 9% 15% 13% 11%
Rank 2 15% 25% 8% 15% 18% 16% 11% 10% 16% 14% 10% 12% 17% 18% 11% 15% 18% 5% 16% 12% 13%
Rank 3 15% 15% 19% 17% 24% 13% 11% 8% 16% 14% 10% 10% 18% 19% 14% 15% 11% 8% 15% 13% 16%
Not ranked 56% 57% 64% 54% 42% 58% 58% 74% 55% 57% 67% 69% 52% 43% 67% 53% 65% 78% 53% 63% 60%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 179. Q22Cr9: He is willing to stand up to Washington - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 6% 14% 4% 5% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Rank 2 8% 7% 11% 11% 9% 9% 4% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 16% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Rank 3 8% 12% 10% 11% 7% 6% 13% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 4% 20% 9% 9% 6%
Not ranked 77% 67% 75% 74% 79% 79% 76% 79% 76% 78% 77% 78% 77% 76% 81% 77% 73% 65% 77% 75% 79%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 180. Q22Cr10: I like his campaign slogan “Make America Great Again” - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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Rank 1 7% 5% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 11% 3% 8% 4% 8%
Rank 2 9% 11% 8% 11% 6% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 23% 8% 12% 8%
Rank 3 9% 3% 12% 5% 3% 10% 10% 15% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 13% 8%
Not ranked 75% 80% 74% 78% 81% 76% 70% 68% 74% 77% 72% 74% 76% 76% 78% 75% 69% 67% 75% 71% 76%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193
Table 181. Q22Cr11: | agreed with him on an issue that is important to me - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Rank 1 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Rank 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Rank 3 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not ranked 98% 97% 100% 98% 98% 97% 98% 100% 97% 99% 98% 97% 98% 97% 100% 98% 96% 100% 98% 99% 97%
Column n 894 34 50 151 155 298 112 52 534 360 182 176 200 336 74 724 56 21 541 142 193

Table 182. Q22Cr12: Other - What factors most influenced you to vote for Trump? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight Weight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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Definitely going to vote in the 2024 Presidential
Election 68% 66% 53% 63% 69% 76% 72% 70% 76% 61% 42% 71% 71% 89% 61% 75% 46% 56% 78% 69% 56%
Probably going to vote in the elections 9% 7% 14%  13% 7% 7% 11%  11% 8% 11%  15% 11% 8% 4%  10% 8% 14%  16% 9% 10%  10%
Possibly going to vote in the elections 7% 3% 7% 8% 9% 4% 9% 9% 5% 8% 14% 6% 5% 1%  12% 5%  13% 2% 4% 8% 8%
May or may not vote in the elections 8% 5% 14% 9% 8% 6% 5% 4% 5% 11% 14% 8% 7% 2% 10% 6% 11% 18% 5% 6% 14%
Possibly not going to participate in the
elections 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Probably not going to participate in the
elections 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Definitely not going to participate in the 2024
Presidential Election 5% 13% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 9% 8% 2% 5% 6%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 183. Q23A: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the upcoming 2024 Presidential Election? by BANNER4

Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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Column % ¢ &8 = = 8% s 5% 5 =2 ¢ & 4 3 8 £ 3 = & & & E
Inflation 93% 95% 92% 93% 96% 95% 92% 88% 93% 93% 86% 92% 95% 98% 94% 94% 82% 99% 95% 92% 91%
Taxes 93% 89% 90% 93% 94% 95% 94% 91% 92% 93% 85% 94% 95% 97% 89% 94% 88% 97% 95% 93% 90%
Workers’ rights 88% 86% 89% 90% 87% 88% 92% 89% 86% 90% 87% 93% 87% 86% 92% 88% 86% 90% 85% 93% 85%
Immigration 88% 85% 80% 87% 85% 91% 89% 92% 89% 86% 84% 88% 86% 93% 86% 88% 83% 89% 91% 86% 84%
Foreign policy 85% 80% 74% 79% 83% 89% 89% 88% 89% 81% 79% 82% 85% 92% 82% 86% 80% 85% 86% 84% 82%
Women’s rights 82% 84% 83% 78% 80% 82% 83% 91% 77% 86% 84% 89% 80% 74% 81% 82% 84% 75% 73% 92% 77%
The war in
Ukraine 76% 61% 64% 71% 76% 80% 80% 83% 76% 76% 75% 77% 74% 80% 74% 77% 71% 76% 73% 82% 72%
Abortion 76% 73% 73% 74% 76% 77% 77% 85% 71% 81% 76% 82% 76% 70% 75% 76% 75% 69% 67% 87% 73%
Climate change 69% 65% 67% 62% 66% 69% 75% 87% 65% 72% 79% 80% 63% 55% 75% 66% 80% 73% 49% 89% 68%
LGBTQ+ rights 52% 45% 51% 44% 52% 47% 60% 78% 46% 57% 61% 63% 45% 38% 58% 49% 65% 31% 28% 71% 56%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 184. Q25: Top 2 Box Summary - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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Column % &8 3 S S 3¢ 5 852 85 = k2 . - 3 8 f s 3 2 & 8 2
LGBTQ+ rights 48% 55% 49% 56% 48% 53% 40% 22% 54% 43% 39% 37% 55% 62% 42% 51% 35% 69% 72% 29% 44%
Climate change 31% 35% 33% 38% 34% 31% 25% 13% 35% 28% 21% 20% 37% 45% 25% 34% 20% 27% 51% 11% 32%
Abortion 24% 27% 27% 26% 24% 23% 23% 15% 29% 19% 24% 18% 24% 30% 25% 24% 25% 31% 33% 13% 27%
The war in
Ukraine 24% 39% 36% 29% 24% 20% 20% 17% 24% 24% 25% 23% 26% 20% 26% 23% 29% 24% 27% 18% 28%
Women'’s rights 18% 16% 17% 22% 20% 18% 17% 9% 23% 14% 16% 11% 20% 26% 19% 18% 16% 25% 27% 8% 23%
Foreign policy 15% 20% 26% 21% 17% 11% 11% 12% 11% 19% 21% 18% 15% 8% 18% 14% 20% 15% 14% 16% 18%
Immigration 12% 15% 20% 13% 15% 9% 11% 8% 11% 14% 16% 12% 14% 7% 14% 12% 17% 11% 9% 14% 16%
Workers’ rights 12% 14% 11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 11% 14% 10% 13% 7% 13% 14% 8% 12% 14% 10% 15% 7% 15%
Taxes 7% 11% 10% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7% 15% 6% 5% 3% 11% 6% 12% 3% 5% 7% 10%
Inflation 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 8% 12% 7% 7% 14% 8% 5% 2% 6% 6% 18% 1% 5% 8% 9%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 185. Q25: Bottom 2 Box Summary - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4

Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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T2B NET 93% 89% 90% 93% 94% 95% 94% 91% 92% 93% 85% 94% 95% 97% 89% 94% 88% 97% 95% 93% 90%
Very important 63% 60% 55% 65% 69% 62% 62% 67% 63% 63% 52% 64% 69% 68% 59% 66% 60% 44% 71% 61% 56%
Somewhat
important 30% 28% 34% 28% 25% 33% 32% 24% 29% 30% 33% 30% 26% 30% 30% 28% 28% 53% 24% 32% 34%
Not very important 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 11% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 10% 3% 4% 5% 7%
Not important at all 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
B2B NET 7% 11% 10% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7% 15% 6% 5% 3% 11% 6% 12% 3% 5% 7% 10%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 186. Q25r1: Taxes - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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T2B NET 93% 95% 92% 93% 96% 95% 92% 88% 93% 93% 86% 92% 95% 98% 94% 94% 82% 99% 95% 92% 91%
Very important 73% 79% 76% 76% 75% 75% 71% 66% 73% 74% 60% 73% 81% 79% 69% 76% 61% 74% 82% 68% 70%
Somewhat
important 20% 16% 15% 17% 21% 20% 21% 22% 20% 19% 26% 19% 15% 19% 25% 18% 22% 25% 13% 25% 21%
Not very important 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 9% 4% 5% 9% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 13% 1% 3% 5% 7%
Not important at all 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 3% 3%
B2B NET 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 8% 12% 7% 7% 14% 8% 5% 2% 6% 6% 18% 1% 5% 8% 9%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450
Table 187. Q25r2: Inflation - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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T2B NET 82% 84% 83% 78% 80% 82% 83% 91% 77% 86% 84% 89% 80% 74% 81% 82% 84% 75% 73% 92% 77%
Very important 49% 55% 47% 40% 48% 47% 55% 64% 43% 55% 55% 57% 46% 39% 55% 47% 60% 34% 38% 62% 45%
Somewhat
important 33% 29% 36% 38% 31% 35% 29% 27% 34% 31% 29% 32% 34% 35% 26% 35% 24% 41% 36% 30% 32%
Not very important 12% 6% 14% 11% 15% 13% 13% 7% 15% 9% 11% 7% 12% 17% 11% 12% 10% 22% 16% 5% 16%
Not important at all 6% 10% 4% 11% 6% 5% 3% 2% 8% 5% 5% 4% 8% 9% 7% 7% 5% 3% 10% 3% 6%
B2B NET 18% 16% 17% 22% 20% 18% 17% 9% 23% 14% 16% 11% 20% 26% 19% 18% 16% 25% 27% 8% 23%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450




Table 188. Q25r3: Women'’s rights - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4

Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights
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T2B NET 52% 45% 51% 44% 52% 47% 60% 78% 46% 57% 61% 63% 45% 38% 58% 49% 65% 31% 28% 71% 56%
Very important 27% 20% 31% 20% 27% 24% 31% 56% 24% 30% 38% 34% 22% 16% 35% 24% 38% 15% 14% 41% 26%
Somewhat
important 24% 25% 21% 24% 25% 23% 29% 22% 22% 26% 23% 30% 23% 22% 23% 24% 27% 16% 14% 30% 30%
Not very important 20% 15% 24% 21% 16% 22% 23% 10% 20% 20% 18% 18% 18% 26% 18% 20% 18% 35% 24% 16% 19%
Not important at all 29% 39% 25% 35% 32% 31% 17% 12% 35% 23% 21% 19% 37% 36% 24% 32% 17% 34% 47% 13% 25%
B2B NET 48% 55% 49% 56% 48% 53% 40% 22% 54% 43% 39% 37% 55% 62% 42% 51% 35% 69% 72% 29% 44%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 189. Q25r4: LGBTQ+ rights - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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T2B NET 88% 86% 89% 90% 87% 88% 92% 89% 86% 90% 87% 93% 87% 86% 92% 88% 86% 90% 85% 93% 85%
Very important 52% 53% 53% 55% 51% 48% 54% 59% 51% 53% 57% 61% 50% 40% 65% 49% 56% 37% 48% 58% 49%
Somewhat
important 36% 32% 36% 35% 36% 41% 37% 30% 35% 37% 30% 33% 37% 46% 28% 39% 31% 53% 37% 35% 37%
Not very important 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 6% 9% 5% 9% 10% 5% 9% 8% 10% 10% 4% 11%
Not important at all 4% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 0% 5% 2% 4%
B2B NET 12% 14% 11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 11% 14% 10% 13% 7% 13% 14% 8% 12% 14% 10% 15% 7% 15%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 190. Q25r5: Workers’ rights - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeight NEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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T2B NET 69% 65% 67% 62% 66% 69% 75% 87% 65% 72% 79% 80% 63% 55% 75% 66% 80% 73% 49% 89% 68%
Very important 43% 47% 39% 34% 43% 39% 52% 67% 41% 46% 51% 51% 38% 35% 50% 41% 50% 36% 26% 62% 40%
Somewhat
important 26% 18% 29% 27% 23% 29% 23% 19% 25% 26% 28% 29% 25% 20% 25% 25% 30% 37% 23% 27% 28%
Not very important 15% 17% 15% 18% 15% 15% 17% 5% 15% 15% 13% 11% 16% 20% 15% 15% 13% 17% 23% 6% 17%
Not important at all 16% 18% 17% 21% 19% 16% 8% 9% 20% 12% 8% 10% 21% 25% 10% 19% 7% 11% 28% 5% 15%
B2B NET 31% 35% 33% 38% 34% 31% 25% 13% 35% 28% 21% 20% 37% 45% 25% 34% 20% 27% 51% 11% 32%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 191. Q25r6: Climate change - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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T2B NET 76% 61% 64% 71% 76% 80% 80% 83% 76% 76% 75% 77% 74% 80% 74% 77% 71% 76% 73% 82% 72%
Very important 37% 33% 28% 31% 32% 38% 45% 50% 39% 35% 40% 35% 35% 39% 41% 37% 37% 28% 37% 40% 32%
Somewhat
important 39% 28% 36% 41% 44% 42% 35% 32% 37% 41% 35% 41% 39% 40% 33% 40% 34% 48% 36% 42% 39%
Not very important 15% 19% 26% 15% 14% 12% 17% 11% 14% 16% 16% 14% 16% 12% 15% 14% 16% 17% 15% 13% 18%
Not important at all 9% 20% 10% 13% 10% 8% 4% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 8% 12% 7% 12% 5% 10%
B2B NET 24% 39% 36% 29% 24% 20% 20% 17% 24% 24% 25% 23% 26% 20% 26% 23% 29% 24% 27% 18% 28%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 192. Q25r7: The war in Ukraine - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4

Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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T2B NET 85% 80% 74% 79% 83% 89% 89% 88% 89% 81% 79% 82% 85% 92% 82% 86% 80% 85% 86% 84% 82%
Very important 47% 40% 39% 42% 44% 49% 52% 65% 52% 43% 42% 48% 47% 53% 45% 50% 39% 48% 56% 46% 38%
Somewhat
important 37% 40% 36% 37% 40% 41% 37% 23% 37% 37% 37% 34% 38% 39% 37% 36% 42% 37% 31% 38% 45%
Not very important 11% 8% 22% 16% 11% 9% 9% 11% 8% 14% 15% 13% 11% 6% 13% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12% 13%
Not important at all 4% 12% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
B2B NET 15% 20% 26% 21% 17% 11% 11% 12% 11% 19% 21% 18% 15% 8% 18% 14% 20% 15% 14% 16% 18%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 193. Q25r8: Foreign policy - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights
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T2B NET 76% 73% 73% 74% 76% 77% 77% 85% 71% 81% 76% 82% 76% 70% 75% 76% 75% 69% 67% 87% 73%
Very important 48% 52% 49% 43% 47% 48% 50% 59% 42% 54% 51% 48% 51% 41% 52% 47% 50% 36% 39% 57% 47%
Somewhat
important 28% 22% 24% 31% 29% 30% 28% 26% 29% 27% 25% 34% 25% 29% 23% 29% 25% 33% 28% 31% 25%
Not very important 14% 9% 16% 15% 15% 16% 12% 7% 17% 11% 15% 10% 13% 19% 13% 14% 14% 22% 18% 7% 17%
Not important at all 10% 18% 11% 11% 9% 7% 10% 7% 12% 8% 10% 7% 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 9% 15% 5% 10%
B2B NET 24% 27% 27% 26% 24% 23% 23% 15% 29% 19% 24% 18% 24% 30% 25% 24% 25% 31% 33% 13% 27%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 194. Q25r9: Abortion - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4

Filter: Voters; Weight: nweight WeightNEWNL33D: WeightNEWNL33D - Weights



Class ID (Self- Party
selected) Gender Age Race ID
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Column % €8 &8 == = &8 s 33 5 2 ¢ & & @ 8§ £ = = & & & E
T2B NET 88% 85% 80% 87% 85% 91% 89% 92% 89% 86% 84% 88% 86% 93% 86% 88% 83% 89% 91% 86% 84%
Very important 56% 59% 47% 57% 52% 58% 58% 66% 61% 52% 48% 52% 61% 64% 50% 59% 50% 49% 70% 48% 48%
Somewhat
important 31% 27% 33% 30% 33% 33% 32% 26% 28% 34% 35% 36% 25% 29% 35% 29% 33% 40% 21% 39% 36%
Not very important 9% 9% 19% 11% 13% 7% 9% 4% 8% 11% 13% 9% 10% 5% 10% 9% 12% 6% 6% 10% 14%
Not important at all 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2%
B2B NET 12% 15% 20% 13% 15% 9% 11% 8% 11% 14% 16% 12% 14% 7% 14% 12% 17% 11% 9% 14% 16%
Column n 1981 118 119 301 310 609 264 119 1035 946 489 427 448 617 190 1433 246 58 633 825 450

Table 195. Q25r10: Immigration - How important or unimportant are the following issues in determining who you will vote for in 2024? by BANNER4
Filter: Voters; Weight: nweightWeightNEWNL33D: Weight NEWNL33D - Weights

%

Gender

Age

Race/Ethnicity

Registered voters
Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

Hispanic

White

Black/African American
Asian/Pacific Islander

Other

100%

48%

52%

16%

24%

37%

23%

13%

68%

13%

4%

2%



Region

Education

Income

Locale

Party Affiliation

Ideology

Northeast
Midwest

South

West

<4 Year Degree
>4 Year Degree
Less than $50K
$50K to $99K
$100K +

Decline to answer
Urban

Suburban

Rural

Strong Democrat
Lean Democrat
Independent
Lean Republican
Strong Republican
Other

Liberal
Moderate

Conservative

18%

21%

37%

24%

60%

40%

34%

30%

33%

3%

30%

50%

20%

16%

21%

25%

15%

21%

2%

21%

39%

40%

Table 196. Nature of sample
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